#1 Schedule of Fees and Charges



Moreton Bay Regional Council

2021/22 Schedule of Fees & Charges

# **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Chief Exec	utive Officer					
Lega	al Services								
				r		ı			
1	Information Management		Right to Information Application Fee	\$51.70	\$51.70	0.0%	per application	Fee set in Legislation	1-7-2021
2	Information Management		Right to Information processing	\$8.00	\$8.00	0.0%	per 15 minutes after 5 hours	Fee set in Legislation	1-7-2021

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:01 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fe Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Com	nmunity Service	s, Sport and R	ecreation						
Birra	alee Child Care Co	entre							
3	Community Services	Child Care	Birralee Child Care Centre - Child Care Fee - Babies & Toddlers (Under 24 months)	\$109.00	\$114.50	5.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
4	Community Services	Child Care	Birralee Child Care Centre - Child Care Fee - Children (over 24 months)	\$106.00	\$111.50	5.2%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
5	Community Services	Child Care	Birralee Child Care Centre - Hats	\$17.00	\$17.00	0.0%	each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
6	Community Services	Child Care	Birralee Child Care Centre - Late Fee	See Notes	See Notes		each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
7	Community Services	Child Care	Birralee Child Care Centre - Nappy Charges	\$2.00	\$2.10	5.0%	each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
8	Community Services	Child Care	Birralee Child Care Centre - Parent Information Packs	\$45.00	\$45.00	0.0%	each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
9	Community Services	Child Care	Birralee Child Care Centre - Sheet Levy	\$1.20	\$1.20	0.0%	each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
10	Community Services	Child Care	Birralee Child Care Centre - Sunscreen Levy	\$2.50	\$2.60	4.0%	per booked day per year	Other Fees	1-7-2021
11	Community Services	Child Care	Birralee Child Care Centre - Supply Underpants	\$3.00	\$3.10	3.3%	each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
12	Community Services	Child Care	Birralee Child Care Centre - T/Shirt	\$20.00	\$20.00	0.0%	each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
13	Community Services	Child Care	Birralee Childcare Centre - Waiting List Fee	\$10.00	\$10.50	5.0%	each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Com	munity Facilities			'					
14	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	28 William Street Dayboro - Meeting Room - Per Day (up to 12 Hours)	\$155.00	\$155.00	0.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
15	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	28 William Street Dayboro - Meeting Room - Per Hour	\$15.50	\$15.50	0.0%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
16	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Bribie Island Recreation Hall - Hall Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$480.00	\$490.00	2.1%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
17	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Bribie Island Recreation Hall - Hall Hire - Per Hour	\$48.00	\$49.00	2.1%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
18	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Council Managed Community Halls - Call Out Fee Due to Hirer Error	\$255.00	\$260.00	2.0%	per hire	Other Fees	1-7-2021
19	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Council Managed Community Halls - Cancellation Fee - Less Than 30 Days But More Than 7 Days Notice	See Notes	See Notes		per hire	Other Fees	1-7-2021
2000-4	Concreted 27/E/2024	12:57:01 Deport nove	Council Schodule of Food and Charges rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	122			2 of 68
rehou	Generateu - 27/5/2021	ız.or.u i keport name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Comindentia	i - Duuyet 202 1/20	144			2 01 08

# **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Com	munity Service	es, Sport and R	ecreation						
20	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Council Managed Community Halls - High Risk Bond	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	0.0%	Per Hire	Other Fees	1-7-2021
21	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond	\$500.00	\$500.00	0.0%	Per Hire	Other Fees	1-7-2021
22	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Council Managed Community Halls - Medium Risk Bond	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.0%	Per Hire	Other Fees	1-7-2021
23	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Halls and Community Centres - Cancellation - 7 Days or Less Notice	See Notes	See Notes		Per Hire	Other Fees	1-7-2021
24	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Main Hall & Supper Room - Per Hour	\$60.00	\$61.20	2.0%	Per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
25	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Main Hall & Supper Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$600.00	\$612.00	2.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
26	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Main Hall Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$480.00	\$490.00	2.1%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
27	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Main Hall Per Hour	\$48.00	\$49.00	2.1%	Per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
28	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Supper Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$245.00	\$250.00	2.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
29	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Supper Room Per Hour	\$24.50	\$25.00	2.0%	Per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
30	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	North Lakes Community Centre - Activity Room Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$245.00	\$250.00	2.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
31	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	North Lakes Community Centre - Activity Room Hire - Per Hour	\$24.50	\$25.00	2.0%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
32	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	North Lakes Community Centre - Boardroom Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$245.00	\$250.00	2.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
33	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	North Lakes Community Centre - Boardroom Hire - Per Hour	\$24.50	\$25.00	2.0%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
34	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	North Lakes Community Centre - Main Hall Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$480.00	\$490.00	2.1%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
35	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	North Lakes Community Centre - Main Hall Hire - Per Hour	\$48.00	\$49.00	2.1%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
36	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 1 Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$245.00	\$250.00	2.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
37	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 1 Hire - Per Hour	\$24.50	\$25.00	2.0%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
				'					
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021	12:57:01 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	022			3 of 68

GENERAL MEETING - 531 9 June 2021



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Com	munity Service	s, Sport and R	ecreation						
38	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 2 Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$275.00	\$280.00	1.8%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
39	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 2 Hire - Per Hour	\$27.50	\$28.00	1.8%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
40	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Redcliffe Volunteer Hub - Meeting Room - Per Day	\$245.00	\$250.00	2.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
41	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Redcliffe Volunteer Hub - Meeting Room - Per Hour	\$24.50	\$25.00	2.0%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
42	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Isabella Griffin Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$245.00	\$250.00	2.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
43	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Isabella Griffin Room Per Hour	\$24.50	\$25.00	2.0%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
44	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room and Isabella Griffin Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$600.00	\$612.00	2.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
45	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room and Isabella Griffin Room Per Hour	\$60.00	\$61.20	2.0%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
46	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$480.00	\$490.00	2.1%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
47	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room Per Hour	\$48.00	\$49.00	2.1%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
48	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	The Hills District Community Centre - Hall - Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$470.00	\$475.00	1.1%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
49	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	The Hills District Community Centre - Hall & Meeting Rooms - Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$590.00	\$602.00	2.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
50	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	The Hills District Community Centre - Hall & Meeting Rooms - Per Hour	\$59.00	\$60.20	2.0%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
51	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	The Hills District Community Centre - Hall Hire - Per Hour	\$47.00	\$47.50	1.1%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
52	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	The Hills District Community Centre - Meeting Room - Per Day (up to 12 hours)	\$120.00	\$122.50	2.1%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
53	Council Properties	Halls & Community Centres	The Hills District Community Centre - Meeting Room - Per Hour	\$12.00	\$12.25	2.1%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Com	munity Facilities			•					
54	Land Use & Planning	Leases	Community Tenure Agreement - Rental	\$1.00	\$1.00	0.0% I	per lease, icence or perm	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	0	0.57.04.0	Owney Orbital of Francis of Observed	Confidentia	L Budget 2024/20	100			4 - 5 00
keport	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:01 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Comidentia	l - Budget 2021/20	JZZ			4 of 68



								Regional C	ouncil
Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cult	ural Services								
Cabo	olture Hub								
55	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Creative - General Hire - Monthly Lease Fee	\$57.00	\$58.00	1.8%	per month	Other Fees	1-7-2021
56	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Creative - Not For Profit - Monthly Lease Fee	\$42.50	\$43.50	2.4%	Per month	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Cultu	ıral Facilities								
57	Recreation & Cultural Services	Art Galleries & Museums	Art Awards Entry Fee	\$30.00	Discontinued 30/06/2021		per entry	Other Fees	
58	Recreation & Cultural Services	Art Galleries & Museums	Commission on sales	Commission	Commission		Per item	Other Fees	1-7-2021
59	Recreation & Cultural Services	Art Galleries & Museums	Pine Rivers Heritage Museum - Education Visits	\$6.00	\$6.00	0.0%	Per student	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Libra	ries								
60	Community Services	Libraries	Inter-Library Loan Fee Recovery	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per item	Other Fees	1-7-2021
61	Community Services	Libraries	Inter-Library Loan Lending Fee	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per item	Other Fees	1-7-2021
62	Community Services	Libraries	Inter-Library Loan Request	\$2.50	\$2.50	0.0%	Per item	Other Fees	1-7-2021
63	Community Services	Libraries	Libraries Local History Publications	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per Item	Other Fees	1-7-2021
64	Community Services	Libraries	Library bags	\$3.50	\$3.50	0.0%	Per bag	Other Fees	1-7-2021
65	Community Services	Libraries	Library Local History Photographic Reproductions	\$19.00	\$19.00	0.0%	Per image	Other Fees	1-7-2021
66	Community Services	Libraries	Library Printing/Photocopying A3 Black & White - self service	\$0.40	\$0.40	0.0%	Per page	Other Fees	1-7-2021
67	Community Services	Libraries	Library Printing/Photocopying A3 Colour - self service	\$0.80	\$0.80	0.0%	Per page	Other Fees	1-7-2021
68	Community Services	Libraries	Library Printing/Photocopying A4 Black & White - self service	\$0.20	\$0.20	0.0%	Per page	Other Fees	1-7-2021
69	Community Services	Libraries	Library Printing/Photocopying A4 Colour - self service	\$0.40	\$0.40	0.0%	Per page	Other Fees	1-7-2021
70	Community Services	Libraries	Local History Research Fee	\$45.00	\$45.00	0.0%	Per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:01 Report name: (	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	22			5 of 68

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:01 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

# **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cult	ural Services								
71	Community Services	Libraries	Lost or Damaged Item - Processing Fee	\$6.00	\$6.00	0.0%	Per item	Other Fees	1-7-2021
72	Community Services	Libraries	Lost or Damaged Item Replacement	At Cost	At Cost		Per Item	Other Fees	1-7-2021
73	Community Services	Libraries	Overdue Item Fee	\$2.80	Discontinued 30/06/2021		Per item	Other Fees	
74	Community Services	Libraries	Postage & Handling	\$6.00	\$6.00	0.0%	Per Item	Other Fees	1-7-2021
75	Community Services	Libraries	Public PC - Internet Access	\$1.50	\$1.50	0.0%	Per 30 minutes	Other Fees	1-7-2021
76	Community Services	Libraries	Replacement of library membership cards	\$3.00	\$3.00	0.0%	Per card	Other Fees	1-7-2021
77	Community Services	Libraries	Reservation Request	\$0.65	Discontinued 30/06/2021		Per item	Other Fees	
78	Community Services	Libraries	Stationery - Disposable Headphones	\$4.00	\$4.00	0.0%	Per Item	Other Fees	1-7-2021
79	Community Services	Libraries	Stationery - USB Stick	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	Per Stick	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Libra	ries								
80	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	Caboolture Library Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for profit - Full Day	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.0%	Full day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
81	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	Caboolture Library Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Session	\$25.00	\$25.00	0.0%	Per Session	Other Fees	1-7-2021
82	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	Caboolture Library Meeting Pod - Community Not for Profit - Full Day	\$12.00	\$12.00	0.0%	Full Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
83	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	Caboolture Library Meeting Pod - Community Not for Profit - Per Hour	\$3.00	\$3.00	0.0%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
84	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	Caboolture Library Meeting Pod - Community Not for Profit - Per Session	\$6.00	\$6.00	0.0%	Per Session	Other Fees	1-7-2021
85	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	Library Meeting Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Full Day	\$24.00	\$24.00	0.0%	Full day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
86	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	Library Meeting Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Hour	\$6.00	\$6.00	0.0%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
87	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	Library Meeting Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Session	\$12.00	\$12.00	0.0%	Per Session	Other Fees	1-7-2021
88	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	Library Meeting Room Hire - General - Full Day	\$72.00	\$72.00	0.0%	Full day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
				ı					

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



								Hegional Co	uncit
Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cult	ural Services								
89	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	Library Meeting Room Hire - General - Per Hour	\$18.00	\$18.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
90	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	Library Meeting Room Hire - General - Per Session	\$36.00	\$36.00	0.0%	per session	Other Fees	1-7-2021
91	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	North Lakes Library - Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Full Day	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.0%	Full Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
92	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	North Lakes Library - Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Session	\$25.00	\$25.00	0.0%	Per Session	Other Fees	1-7-2021
93	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	North Lakes Library - Computer Training Room Hire - General - Per Session	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.0%	Per Session	Other Fees	1-7-2021
94	Community Services	Meeting Rooms	North Lakes Library Computer Training Room Hire - General - Full Day	\$100.00	\$100.00	0.0%	Full Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Cust	omer Respons	е							
Loca	I Laws								
95	Animals	Registration & Permits	Animal Permit - Additional Animal	\$171.00	\$174.00	1.8%	Per permit	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
96	Animals	Registration & Permits	Animal Permit - Additional Animal - Affiliated Breeder Premises	\$171.00	\$174.00	1.8%	Per permit	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
97	Animals	Registration & Permits	Animal Permit - Additional Animal - Pension Concession	\$85.50	\$87.00	1.8%	Per permit	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
98	Animals	Registration & Permits	Animal Registration - Exempt animals	No Charge	No Charge		per animal	Fee set in Legislation	1-7-2021
99	Animals	Registration & Permits	Animal Registration - Reciprocal	No Charge	No Charge		Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
100	Animals	Registration & Permits	Animal Registration - Replacement Tag	No Charge	No Charge		Per animal	Other Fees	1-7-2021
101	Animals	Registration & Permits	Cat Registration - Annual Renewal - Affiliated Breeder Concession	\$41.00	\$41.00	0.0%	per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
102	Animals	Registration & Permits	Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (Desexed)	\$41.00	\$41.00	0.0%	per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
103	Animals	Registration & Permits	Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (Desexed) - Pension Concession	\$31.00	\$31.00	0.0%	per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
104	Animals	Registration & Permits	Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed)	\$76.50	\$78.00	2.0%	per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
105	Animals	Registration & Permits	Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed) - Pension Concession (Discontinued)	\$45.00	\$45.00	0.0%	per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Donar	Congreted 27/E/2024 4	12:57:01 Panart na	e: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	122			7 of 68
reholi	Generaleu - 21/3/2021	12.01.01 Nepult hame	5. Countri - Conedule of Fees and Charges.rd	Comidentia	i - Dauget 202 1/20	166			1 01 00

# **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cust	omer Respon	ise							
106	Animals	Registration & Permits	Cat Registration - First Year	\$41.00	\$41.00	0.0%	Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
107	Animals	Registration & Permits	Cat Registration - First Year - Pension Concession	\$31.00	\$31.00	0.0%	Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
108	Animals	Registration & Permits	Dog Registration - Annual Renewal - Affiliated Breeder Concession	\$45.00	\$46.00	2.2%	per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
109	Animals	Registration & Permits	Dog Registration - Annual Renewal (Desexed)	\$45.00	\$46.00	2.2%	Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
110	Animals	Registration & Permits	Dog Registration - Annual Renewal (Desexed) - Pension Concession	\$35.00	\$36.00	2.9%	per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
111	Animals	Registration & Permits	Dog Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed)	\$153.00	\$156.00	2.0%	Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
112	Animals	Registration & Permits	Dog Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed) - Pension Concession (Discontinued)	\$89.00	\$91.00	2.2%	Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
113	Animals	Registration & Permits	Dog Registration - First Year	\$45.00	\$46.00	2.2%	Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
114	Animals	Registration & Permits	Dog Registration - First Year - Pension concession	\$35.00	\$36.00	2.9%	Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
115	Animals	Registration & Permits	Regulated Animal - Declared Dangerous - Compliant	New Fee	\$668.00		per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
116	Animals	Registration & Permits	Regulated Animal - Declared Dangerous - Non- Compliant	New Fee	\$890.00		per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
117	Animals	Registration & Permits	Regulated Animal - Declared Menacing - Desexed - Compliant	\$270.00	\$339.00	25.6%	per Animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
118	Animals	Registration & Permits	Regulated Animal - Declared Menacing - Desexed - Non-compliant	New Fee	\$452.00		per Animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
119	Animals	Registration & Permits	Regulated Animal - Declared Menacing - Non- Desexed - Compliant	New Fee	\$424.00		per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
120	Animals	Registration & Permits	Regulated Animal - Declared Menacing - Non- Desexed - Non-compliant	New Fee	\$565.00		per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
121	Animals	Registration & Permits	Regulated Animal - Public Notice Sign	New Fee	At Cost		per sign	Other Fees	1-7-2021
122	Animals	Registration & Permits	Regulated Animal - Replacement Collar	At Cost	At Cost		per collar	Other Fees	1-7-2021
123	Animals	Registration & Permits	Regulated Animal - Restricted - Desexed - Compliant	\$357.00	\$534.00	49.6%	per Animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:01 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cust	omer Response	9	<del>-</del>						
124	Animals	Registration & Permits	Regulated Animal - Restricted - Desexed - Non- compliant	\$357.00	\$712.00	99.4%	per Animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Loca	l Laws								
125	Animals	Impoundment	Cat Trap - Hire Fee	No Charge	No Charge		per trap per week	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
126	Animals	Impoundment	Cat Trap - Replacement fee	\$150.00	\$150.00	0.0%	Per trap	Other Fees	1-7-2021
127	Animals	Impoundment	Impounded Animal (Cats and Dogs) - Daily Boarding and Handling - Registered Animal (1st and 2nd nights)	\$25.50	\$26.00	2.0%	per animal / per night	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
128	Animals	Impoundment	Impounded Animal (Cats and Dogs) - Daily Boarding and Handling - Registered Animal (3rd and subsequent nights)	\$51.00	\$52.00	2.0%	Per animal per night	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
129	Animals	Impoundment	Impounded Animal (Cats and Dogs) - Daily Boarding and Handling - Unregistered	\$51.00	\$52.00	2.0%	Per animal per night	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
130	Animals	Impoundment	Impounded Animal (Cats and Dogs) - Release - Registered - 1st time release	No Charge	No Charge		Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
131	Animals	Impoundment	Impounded Animal (Cats and Dogs) - Release - Registered and Unregistered Animals	\$156.00	\$159.00	1.9%	Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
132	Animals	Impoundment	Impounded Animal (Small Animals) - Release	\$35.50	\$36.00	1.4%	Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
133	Animals	Impoundment	Impounded Livestock - Handling, Yarding & Sustenance	\$41.50	\$42.00	1.2%	Per animal / per night	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
134	Animals	Impoundment	Impounded Livestock - Release - Large Animal	\$244.00	\$248.00	1.6%	Per animal	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
135	Animals	Impoundment	Impounded Livestock - Release - Medium Animal	\$63.00	\$64.00	1.6%	Per head	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
136	Animals	Impoundment	Impounded Livestock - Transport Costs	At Cost	At Cost		per cartage	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
137	Animals	Impoundment	Microchipping - Cats and Dogs	\$25.00	\$25.00	0.0%	Per animal	Other Fees	1-7-2021
138	Animals	Impoundment	Seized Animal (Act) - Enclosure Inspection	\$112.00	Discontinued 30/06/2021		per inspection	Cost Recovery	
139	Animals	Impoundment	Seized Animal (Local Law) - Fence Inspection	\$56.00	Discontinued 30/06/2021		per inspection	Cost Recovery	
140	Laws & Enforcement	Abandoned Vehicles	Abandoned Vehicle - Release - Non Standard	At Cost	At Cost		per vehicle	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:01 Report name: 0	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	22			9 of 68



								Hegional Co	uncit
Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cust	omer Response	Э							
141	Laws & Enforcement	Abandoned Vehicles	Abandoned Vehicle - Release - Standard	\$525.00	\$535.50	2.0%	per vehicle	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Loca	l Laws								
142	Laws & Enforcement		Local Law - Enter and Perform Work - Administration Fee	\$208.00	\$212.00	1.9%	per allotment	Other Fees	1-7-2021
143	Laws & Enforcement		Local Law - Enter and Perform Work - Cost Recovery	At Cost	At Cost		per property / per instance	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
144	Laws & Enforcement	Impoundment	Impounded Goods - Impound Fee	\$116.00	\$118.00	1.7%	Per impoundment action	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
145	Laws & Enforcement	Impoundment	Impounded Goods - Release Fee	\$116.00	\$118.00	1.7%	Per impoundment action	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
146	Laws & Enforcement	Impoundment	Impounded Shopping Trolley - Impound fee	\$116.00	\$118.00	1.7%	Per impoundment	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
147	Laws & Enforcement	Impoundment	Impounded Shopping Trolley - Release fee	\$116.00	\$118.00	1.7%	Per 5 trolleys impounded	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
148	Laws & Enforcement	Signs	Impounded Sign - Impound Fee	\$116.00	\$118.00	1.7%	Per impoundment action	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
149	Laws & Enforcement	Signs	Impounded Sign - Release Fee	\$116.00	\$118.00	1.7%	Per impoundment action	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
150	Permits	Parking	Parking Permit - Application	New Fee	\$47.50		per permit	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
151	Permits	Parking	Parking Permit - Work Zone - Application	New Fee	\$247.50		per permit	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Publi	c Health & Permi	its		l					
152	Council Properties	Jetties	Jetty - Landing - Annual Commercial Fee	New Fee	\$25.00		per person/boat capacity	Other Fees	1-7-2021
153	Council Properties	Jetties	Jetty - Landing - Application Approval	New Fee	\$280.00		per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	0 1 07/5/055	0.57.04.0		OpinSide :- 4: -	L Dudget 2024/22	22			40. 500
report	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:01 Report name: (	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	122			10 of 68



								Regional Co	uncic
Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	onmental S	ervices				
Cust	omer Respons	e							
154	Council Properties	Jetties	Jetty - Landing - Renewal Approval	New Fee	\$61.00		per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
155	Council Properties	Jetties	Jetty - Mooring - Annual Commerical Fee	New Fee	\$247.00		per metre	Other Fees	1-7-2021
156	Council Properties	Jetties	Jetty - Mooring Approval - Application Approval	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
157	Council Properties	Jetties	Jetty - Mooring Approval - Renewal Approval	New Fee	\$61.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Publi	c Health & Perm	nits							
158	Environmental Management	Environmentally Relevant Activities	Environmental Management Plan - Assessment	At Cost	At Cost		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
159	Environmental Management	Environmentally Relevant Activities	Environmentally Relevant Activity - Environmental Authority Annual Renewal - Late Payment Fee	\$130.00	\$132.00	1.5%	Per ERA	Fee set in Legislation	1-7-2021
160	Environmental Management	Environmentally Relevant Activities	Environmentally Relevant Activity - Environmental Authority Annual Renewal - with an Aggregate Environmental Score (AES)	\$548.00	\$558.00	1.8%	Per ERA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
161	Environmental Management	Environmentally Relevant Activities	Environmentally Relevant Activity - Transfer of Environmental authority	\$130.00	\$132.00	1.5%	per application	Fee set in Legislation	1-7-2021
162	Environmental Management		Environmentally Relevant Activity - Compliance Assessment and Report	\$534.00	\$544.00	1.9%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
163	Environmental Management		Transitional Environmental Program (TEP) - Assessment	\$327.00	\$333.00	1.8%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
164	Permits	Caravans, Camping Grounds & Relocatable Home Parks	Caravan Park or Camping Ground - Application Approval	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
165	Permits	Caravans, Camping Grounds & Relocatable Home Parks	Caravan Park or Camping Ground - Renewal Approval	\$449.00	\$457.00	1.8%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
166	Permits	Signs	Advertising Device (Signs) - Council controlled land - Application	\$624.00	\$420.00	-32.7%	per sign per location	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
enort	Generated - 27/5/2021	12:57:01 Report name: (	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	22			11 of 68
Sport	33	. z. o o r report name.	SSA SSA.SGGIO OFF GOO GITG OFFGIGOSTGI	Commodition					11 01 00

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:01 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

# **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cust	omer Respor	ise							
167	Permits	Signs	Advertising Device (Signs) - Council controlled land - Expedited assessment - Application	\$156.00	\$159.00	1.9%	per sign	Other Fees	1-7-2021
168	Permits	Signs	Advertising Device (Signs) - Sign on Council controlled land (signs 10m2 to 18m2) - Annual Commercial Fee	\$439.00	\$447.00	1.8%	per licence	Other Fees	1-7-2021
169	Permits	Signs	Advertising Device (Signs) - Sign on Council controlled land (signs 5m2 or less) - Annual Commercial Fee	\$188.00	\$191.00	1.6%	per licence	Other Fees	1-7-2021
170	Permits	Signs	Advertising Device (Signs) - Sign on Council controlled land (signs 5m2 to 10m2) - Annual Commercial Fee	\$335.00	\$341.00	1.8%	per licence	Other Fees	1-7-2021
171	Permits	Signs	Advertising Device (Signs) - Sign on Council controlled land (signs greater than 18m2) - Annual Commercial Fee	\$485.00	\$494.00	1.9%	per licence	Other Fees	1-7-2021
172	Permits	Signs	Advertising Device (Signs) - Temporary Sign on private property - Application	\$392.00	\$420.00	7.1%	per sign per location	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Publi	c Health & Per	mits			_				
173	Permits		Access a local government controlled area - Motor Vehicle - Annual Commercial Fee	New Fee	\$122.00		per licence	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
174	Permits		Access a local government controlled area - Motor Vehicle - Application Approval	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
175	Permits		Access a local government controlled area - Motor Vehicle - Renewal Approval	New Fee	\$61.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
176	Permits		Deposit Goods or Materials on a Local Government controlled area or road - Application	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
177	Permits		Display of Goods - Annual Commercial Fee	New Fee			per licence	Other Fees	1-7-2021
178	Permits		Display of Goods - Application Approval	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
179	Permits		Display of Goods - Renewal Approval	New Fee	\$61.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
180	Permits		Environmental Health Officers - Event Monitoring	New Fee	Price On Application		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
181	Permits		Event Bond - High Risk	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	150.0%	Per event	Other Fees	1-7-2021
182	Permits		Event Bond - Medium Risk	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.0%	Per Event	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cust	omer Respor	nse							
183	Permits		Itinerant Vending - Annual Commercial Fee	New Fee	\$122.00		per licence	Other Fees	1-7-2021
184	Permits		Itinerant Vending - Application Approval	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
185	Permits		Itinerant Vending - Renewal Approval	New Fee	\$61.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
186	Permits		Moreton Bay Pop Up Program - Annual Commercial Fee	New Fee	\$122.00		per licence	Other Fees	1-7-2021
187	Permits		Moreton Bay Pop Up Program - Appplication Approval	New Fee	\$183.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
188	Permits		Moreton Bay Pop Up Program - Renewal Approval	New Fee	\$61.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
189	Permits		Outdoor Dining - Application Approval - 10sqm and less	New Fee	\$70.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
190	Permits		Outdoor Dining - Application Approval - Greater than 10sqm	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
191	Permits		Outdoor Dining - Renewal Approval - 10sqm and less	New Fee	\$0.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
192	Permits		Outdoor Dining - Renewal Approval - Greater than 10sqm	New Fee	\$61.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
193	Permits		Park Booking Commercial Cancellation Fee - Less Than 30 Days Notice		Discontinued 30/06/2021		Per hire	Other Fees	
194	Permits		Prescribed Activity - Annual Commercial Fee	New Fee	\$122.00		per licence	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
195	Permits		Prescribed Activity - Renewal Approval	New Fee	\$61.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
196	Permits		Prescribed Activity - Amendment to Application	\$141.00	\$143.00	1.4%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
197	Permits		Prescribed Activity - Application Approval	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
198	Permits		Prescribed Activity - Transfer	\$315.00	\$321.00	1.9%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
199	Permits		Public place activity on a Local Government controlled area or road - Application	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
200	Permits		Public place activity on a Local Government controlled area or road - Application - Wedding	\$111.00	\$135.00	21.6%	Per Booking	Other Fees	1-7-2021
201	Permits		Public place activity on a Local Government controlled area or road - Film Production or Media Promotion - Low Impact - Application	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	21 12:57:01 Report na	me: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidential	- Budget 2021/20	22			13 of 68



ine	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cust	omer Respor	ise	·						
202	Permits		Public place activity on a Local Government controlled area or road - Film Production or Media Promotion - High Impact - Application	New Fee	\$830.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
203	Permits		Sale of Goods - Annual Commercial Fee	New Fee	\$890.00		per licence	Other Fees	1-7-2021
204	Permits		Sale of Goods - Application Approval	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
205	Permits		Sale of Goods - Renewal Approval	New Fee	\$61.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
206	Permits		Temporary Entertainment Event - High Impact - Application	New Fee	\$845.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
207	Permits		Temporary Entertainment Event - High Impact - Commercial Use of Council Land	\$406.00	\$414.00	2.0%	Per Day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
208	Permits		Temporary Entertainment Event - Low Impact - Application	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
ubli	c Health & Per	mits							
209	Permits	Rental Premises	Shared Facility Accomodation - Application Approval	New Fee	\$280.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
210	Permits	Rental Premises	Shared Facility Accomodation - Renewal Approval	\$58.00	\$59.00	1.7%	per unit	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
211	Public Health	Immunisation	Vaccines	At Cost	At Cost		Per Vaccine	Other Fees	1-7-2021
212	Public Health	Food Safety	Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 1 Premises	\$687.00	\$700.00	1.9%	per premises	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
213	Public Health	Food Safety	Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 1 Premises (Large)	\$1,061.00	\$1,082.00	2.0%	per premises	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
214	Public Health	Food Safety	Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 1B Premises	\$461.00	\$470.00	2.0%	per premise	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
215	Public Health	Food Safety	Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 2 Premises	\$153.00	\$156.00	2.0%	per premises	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
216	Public Health	Food Safety	Food Business Licence - Application - Administrative Amendment	\$177.00	\$180.00	1.7%	per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
217	Public Health	Food Safety	Food Business Licence - Application - Amendment	\$255.00	\$260.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
	0	24 40 FT 04 B		Candidacettel	Dudget 2024/204	20			44.606
eport	Generated - 27/5/202	21 12:57:01 Report name	: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Comidential	- Budget 2021/202	<u>′</u> ∠			14 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cust	omer Respon	ise							
218	Public Health	Food Safety	Food Business Licence - Application (Mobile Vendor or Annual Temporary)	\$424.00	\$432.00	1.9%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
219	Public Health	Food Safety	Food Business Licence - Temporary Premises - Single Event	\$168.00	\$171.00	1.8%	per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
220	Public Health	Food Safety	Food Safety Program - Accreditation (existing food business)	\$340.00	\$346.00	1.8%	per audit	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
221	Public Health	Food Safety	Food Safety Program - Amendment of Process	\$230.00	\$230.00	0.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Publi	c Health & Per	mits		'					
222	Public Health		Food Business Records Search - Compliance Assessment and Report	\$534.00	\$544.00	1.9%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
223	Public Health		Personal Appearance Services Licence - Higher Risk - Annual Renewal	\$327.00	\$333.00	1.8%	per premises	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
224	Public Health		Personal Appearance Services Licence - Higher Risk - Transfer	\$465.00	\$474.00	1.9%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
225	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Application - Monumental Work	\$215.00	\$225.00	4.7%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
226	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Burial (Ashes)- New -Monumental Grave	\$6,293.00	\$5,341.00	-15.1%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
227	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Burial - Application	New Fee	\$183.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
228	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Burial - Grave - New - Lawn (Child 0-8yrs)	\$4,113.00	\$3,191.00	-22.4%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
229	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Burial - Grave - New - Lawn	\$5,095.00	\$4,173.00	-18.1%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
230	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Burial - Grave - New - Monumental	\$7,940.00	\$7,018.00	-11.6%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
231	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Burial - Grave - New - Monumental-(Child 0-8yrs)	\$6,039.00	\$5,117.00	-15.3%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
232	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Burial (Ashes)- New - Lawn Grave	\$4,074.00	\$2,825.00	-30.7%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
233	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Burial (Dig) - Lawn and Monumental Grave - Initial	New Fee	\$1,527.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
234	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Burial (Dig) - Lawn and Monumental Grave - Subsequent	New Fee	\$1,099.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Renort	Generated - 27/5/202	21 12·57·01 Report nam	ne: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	l - Budget 2021/2	n22			15 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	onmental S	ervices				
Cust	tomer Respor	ise							
235	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Digging of Grave - Upper Caboolture Cemetery	Price On Application	Price On Application		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
236	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Exhumation	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
237	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Exhumation - Application	New Fee	\$183.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
238	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Flower Holder	\$71.00	\$72.00	1.4%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
239	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Headstone - Granite base - Desk	\$953.00	\$972.00	2.0%	Per Unit	Other Fees	1-7-2021
240	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Headstone - Granite base - Flat	\$530.00	\$540.00	1.9%	Per Unit	Other Fees	1-7-2021
241	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Interment - Columbarium - Companion Niche (Brick Wall)	\$1,212.00	\$656.00	-45.9%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
242	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Interment - Columbarium - Companion Niche (Cast Concrete)	\$1,352.00	\$752.00	-44.4%	per unit	Other Fees	1-7-2021
243	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Interment - Columbarium - Companion Niche (Stone Wall)	\$1,738.00	\$1,043.00	-40.0%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
244	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Interment - Companion Rock	\$3,199.00	\$2,504.00	-21.7%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
245	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Interment - Family - Rock/ Sandstone	\$4,714.00	\$4,019.00	-14.7%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
246	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Interment - Garden Plinth - Companion	\$1,630.00	\$1,204.00	-26.1%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
247	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Interment - Garden Plinth - Individual	\$1,038.00	\$612.00	-41.0%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
248	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Interment - Rose Garden	\$1,243.00	\$817.00	-34.3%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
249	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Interment - Single Niche (Brick Wall)	\$928.00	\$502.00	-45.9%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
250	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Interment - Single Niche (Cast Concrete)	\$928.00	\$502.00	-45.9%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
251	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Interment - Single Niche (Corian Wall)	\$866.00	\$440.00	-49.2%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
252	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Memorial - Application	New Fee	\$132.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	21 12:57:02 Report nam	e: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/2	022			16 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	onmental S	ervices				
Cust	omer Respon	ise							
253	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Memorial - Columbarium Walls, Grave sites or Gardens	Price On Application	Price On Application		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
254	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Memorial Only - Sandstone Seat	\$872.00	\$725.00	-16.9%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
255	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Overtime charge	\$250.00	\$255.00	2.0%	Per Hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
256	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Photo - Ceramic (3cm x 4cm)	\$87.00	\$88.00	1.1%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
257	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Photo - Ceramic (5.5cm x 6cm) - Rose Garden	\$109.00	\$111.00	1.8%	per unit	Other Fees	1-7-2021
258	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Photo - Ceramic (5cm x 7cm)	\$154.00	\$157.00	1.9%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
259	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Photo - Ceramic (6cm x 8cm)	\$157.00	\$160.00	1.9%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
260	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Photo - Ceramic (7cm x 9cm)	\$167.00	\$170.00	1.8%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
261	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Placement (Ashes) - Family Rock	New Fee	\$76.50		Per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
262	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Placement (Ashes) - Garden	New Fee	\$51.00		Per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
263	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Placement (Ashes) - Grave - Lawn or Monumental	New Fee	\$153.00		Per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
264	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Placement (Ashes) - Memorial Tree	New Fee	\$102.00		Per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
265	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Placement (Ashes) - Niche	New Fee	\$51.00		Per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
266	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Placement/ Interment of Ashes - Niche, Garden Placement or Rock Placement - Application	New Fee	\$112.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
267	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Garden - single and companion	\$316.00	\$186.00	-41.1%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
268	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Additional Emblems and Badges	\$79.00	\$80.00	1.3%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
269	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Application	New Fee	\$132.50		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
270	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Columbarium - Companion (Brick Wall)	\$446.00	\$316.00	-29.1%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	21 12:57:02 Report nam	ne: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/2	022			17 of 68

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

# **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cust	omer Respon	ise							
271	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Columbarium - Companion (Cast Concrete)	New Fee	\$360.00		per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
272	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Columbarium - Companion (Stone Wall) and rock placements	\$585.00	\$455.00	-22.2%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
273	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Detachable Plates	\$157.00	\$160.00	1.9%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
274	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Extra Wording	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
275	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Memorial Garden	\$343.00	\$349.00	1.7%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
276	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Picture	\$128.00	\$130.00	1.6%	Per plaque	Other Fees	1-7-2021
277	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Refurbishing	\$106.00	\$108.00	1.9%	Per Unit	Other Fees	1-7-2021
278	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Sculpture (Columbarium)	\$82.00	\$83.00	1.2%	per plaque	Other Fees	1-7-2021
279	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Sculpture (Grave)	\$108.00	\$110.00	1.9%	per plaque	Other Fees	1-7-2021
280	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Single Columbarium (Brick or Corian Wall)	\$316.00	\$186.00	-41.1%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
281	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Single Columbarium (Cast Concrete wall)	\$316.00	\$186.00	-41.1%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
282	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Plaque - Standard Lawn	\$742.00	\$612.00	-17.5%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
283	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Refund - Reservations (All types)	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
284	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Application	New Fee	\$90.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
285	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Companion Niche (Brick Wall)	\$630.00	\$606.00	-3.8%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
286	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Companion Niche (Cast Concrete)	\$899.00	\$702.00	-21.9%	per unit	Other Fees	1-7-2021
287	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Companion Niche (Stone)	\$1,016.00	\$993.00	-2.3%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
288	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Companion Rock	\$2,444.00	\$2,429.00	-0.6%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee
					21/22				Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Cust	omer Response	)		_					
289	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Family Placement - Rock/Sandstone	\$3,990.00	\$3,944.00	-1.2%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
290	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion	\$1,126.00	\$1,154.00	2.5%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
291	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Individual	\$570.00	\$562.00	-1.4%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
292	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Grave Site - Lawn	\$2,880.00	\$2,675.00	-7.1%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
293	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Grave Site - Monumental	\$5,929.00	\$5,520.00	-6.9%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
294	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Rose Garden	\$757.00	\$767.00	1.3%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
295	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Single Niche (Brick Wall)	\$470.00	\$452.00	-3.8%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
296	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Single Niche (Cast Concrete)	\$470.00	\$452.00	-3.8%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
297	Public Health	Cemeteries & Columbaria	Reservation - Single Niche (Corian Wall)	\$432.00	\$390.00	-9.7%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Envi	ronmental Serv	ices							
298		Declared Pest Plants	Restricted Plants (Declared) - Clearing Work	At Cost	At Cost		per legislative requirement	Other Fees	1-7-2021
299	Community Relations		Environment Centres Workshops - School Program - Wildlife and Fauna Experiences	At Cost	At Cost		per person	Other Fees	1-7-2021
300	Community Relations		Environment Centres Workshops - Various	At Cost	At Cost		per visit	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Prop	erty and Comm	ercial Services	5	ı					
Aqua	itic and Leisure C	entres							
301	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Adult swim entry	\$5.80	\$5.80	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
302	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Aged, disability and DVA swim entry	\$4.70	\$4.70	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:02 Report name: 0	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidential	I - Budget 2021/20	)22			19 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comm	nercial Service	s						
303	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Child swim entry	\$5.30	\$5.30	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
304	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Extra family member swim entry	\$4.70	\$4.70	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
305	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Family Swim Entry	\$18.50	\$18.50	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
306	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Spectator	\$3.50	\$3.50	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
307	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Bribie Island, Caboolture, Dayboro, Deception Bay, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, North Lakes, Murrumba Downs, Redcliffe Aquatic Centres - Adult Swim Entry	\$5.50	\$5.50	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
308	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Bribie Island, Caboolture, Dayboro, Deception Bay, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, North Lakes, Murrumba Downs, Redcliffe Aquatic Centres - Aged Disability DVA Swim Entry	\$4.40	\$4.40	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
309	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Bribie Island, Caboolture, Dayboro, Deception Bay, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, North Lakes, Murrumba Downs, Redcliffe Aquatic Centres - Child Swim Entry	\$5.00	\$5.00	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
310	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Bribie Island, Caboolture, Dayboro, Deception Bay, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, North Lakes, Murrumba Downs, Redcliffe Aquatic Centres - Extra Family Member Entry	\$4.50	\$4.50	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
311	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Bribie Island, Caboolture, Dayboro, Deception Bay, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, North Lakes, Murrumba Downs, Redcliffe Aquatic Centres - Family Swim Entry	\$17.70	\$17.70	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
312	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Bribie Island, Caboolture, Dayboro, Deception Bay, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, North Lakes, Murrumba Downs, Redcliffe Aquatic Centres - Spectator Entry	\$3.30	\$3.30	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
313	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Adult Swim Entry	\$6.10	\$6.10	0.0%	Per Entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
314	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Aged, Disability Concession & DVA Swim Entry	\$4.90	\$4.90	0.0%	Per Entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
315	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Child Swim Entry	\$5.60	\$5.60	0.0%	Per Entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
316	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Extra Family Member	\$4.90	\$4.90	0.0%	Per Entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
317	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Family Swim Entry	\$19.40	\$19.40	0.0%	Per Entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
				0 5 1 "	L D L 10001/00	.00			
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:02 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	22			20 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	Services				
Prop	erty and Comm	ercial Services	•						
318	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Burpengary Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Non Program Spectator	\$3.70	\$3.70	0.0%	Per Entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
319	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Gym - Adult casual entry	\$7.50	\$7.50	0.0%	Per Entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
320	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Gym - Aged, Disability & DVA casual entry	\$6.50	\$6.50	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
321	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Woodford Swimming Pool - Adult swim entry	\$4.90	\$4.90	0.0%	Per Entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
322	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Woodford Swimming Pool - Aged, Disability and DVA swim entry	\$3.90	\$3.90	0.0%	Per Entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
323	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Woodford Swimming Pool - Child swim entry	\$4.40	\$4.40	0.0%	per entry	Other Fees	1-7-2021
324	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Woodford Swimming Pool - Extra Family Member	\$4.10	\$4.10	0.0%	per person	Other Fees	1-7-2021
325	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Woodford Swimming Pool - Family Swim Entry	\$15.80	\$15.80	0.0%	per family of 4	Other Fees	1-7-2021
326	Recreation & Cultural Services	Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres	Woodford Swimming Pool - Spectator Entry	\$3.50	\$3.00	-14.3%	per person	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Cabo	oolture Hub								
327	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Business Pod - General Hire - Full Day	\$67.00	\$68.00	1.5%	Per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
328	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Business Pod - General Hire - Half Day	\$33.50	\$34.00	1.5%	per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
329	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Business Pod - Not For Profit - Full Day	\$50.00	\$51.00	2.0%	Per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
330	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Business Pod - Not For Profit - Half Day	\$25.00	\$25.50	2.0%	Per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
331	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Cancellation Fee	\$28.50	\$29.00	1.8%	per room / per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
332	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Catering	New Fee	Price on Application		POA	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:02 Report name: 0	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	al - Budget 2021/20	022			21 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comi	mercial Services	6						
333	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Excess Cleaning Fee	At Cost	At Cost		per hire	Other Fees	1-7-2021
334	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - General Hire - 2 Hour Session	\$41.50	\$42.00	1.2%	per 2 hrs / per room	Other Fees	1-7-2021
335	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - General Hire - Full day	\$118.00	\$120.00	1.7%	per day / per room	Other Fees	1-7-2021
336	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - General Hire - Half day	\$59.00	\$60.00	1.7%	per half day / per room	Other Fees	1-7-2021
337	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - Not For Profit - 2 Hour Session	\$31.00	\$31.50	1.6%	per 2hrs / per room	Other Fees	1-7-2021
338	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - Not For Profit - Full Day	\$88.50	\$90.00	1.7%	per day/ per room	Other Fees	1-7-2021
339	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Meeting Rooms - Not For Profit - Half Day	\$44.25	\$45.00	1.7%	per half day / per room	Other Fees	1-7-2021
340	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Portable PA System - General Hire	\$57.00	\$58.00	1.8%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
341	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Portable PA System - Not For Profit	\$43.00	\$43.50	1.2%	Per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
342	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Security Guard Fee	At Cost	At Cost		At cost	Other Fees	1-7-2021
343	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - General Hire - 2 Hour Session	\$77.50	\$79.00	1.9%	per 2 hours	Other Fees	1-7-2021
344	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - General Hire - Full Day	\$232.00	\$234.00	0.9%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
345	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - General Hire - Half Day	\$116.00	\$117.00	0.9%	per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
				0	D	20			
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021	12:57:02 Report name: (	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	- Budget 2021/202	<u> </u>			22 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comr	mercial Services	6						
346	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - Not For Profit - 2 Hour Session	\$58.00	\$59.00	1.7%	Per 2 hour block	Other Fees	1-7-2021
347	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - Not For Profit - Full Day	\$174.00	\$175.50	0.9%	Per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
348	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms - Not For Profit - Half Day	\$87.00	\$88.00	1.1%	Per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
349	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Staffing Fee - Weekday - Outside Business Hours	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
350	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Staffing Fee - Weekend	\$69.00	\$69.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
351	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - General Hire - 2 Hour Session	\$24.00	\$24.50	2.1%	per 2 hours	Other Fees	1-7-2021
352	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - General Hire - Full Day	\$73.00	\$74.00	1.4%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
353	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - General Hire - Half Day	\$36.50	\$37.00	1.4%	per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
354	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - Not For Profit - 2 hour Session	\$18.00	\$18.50	2.8%	Per 2 hour block	Other Fees	1-7-2021
355	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - Not For Profit - Full Day	\$55.00	\$55.50	0.9%	Per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
356	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Recording - Not For Profit - Half Day	\$27.50	\$28.00	1.8%	Per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
357	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Workshop - General Hire - 2 Hour Session	\$48.50	\$49.50	2.1%	per 2 hour block	Other Fees	1-7-2021
358	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Workshop - General Hire - Full Day	\$146.00	\$147.00	0.7%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021	12:57:02 Report name: 0	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidential	- Budget 2021/20	22			23 of 68

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

# **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



_ine	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comr	nercial Services	•						
359	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Workshop - General Hire - Half Day	\$73.00	\$73.50	0.7%	per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
360	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Workshop - Not For Profit - 2 hour Session	\$36.50	\$37.00	1.4%	Per 2 hour block	Other Fees	1-7-2021
361	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio - Workshop - Not For Profit - Full Day	\$109.00	\$110.00	0.9%	Per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
362	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Studio Workshop - Not For Profit - Half Day	\$54.50	\$55.50	1.8%	Per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
363	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - General Hire - 2 hour Session	\$77.50	\$79.00	1.9%	per 2 hour block	Other Fees	1-7-2021
364	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - General Hire - Full Day	\$232.00	\$234.00	0.9%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
365	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - General Hire - Half Day	\$116.00	\$117.00	0.9%	per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
366	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - Not For Profit - 2 hour session	\$58.00	\$59.00	1.7%	Per 2 hour block	Other Fees	1-7-2021
367	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - Not For Profit - Full Day	\$174.00	\$175.50	0.9%	Per full day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
368	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - Not For Profit - Half Day	\$87.00	\$88.00	1.1%	Per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
369	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - General Hire - 2 hour Session	\$51.00	Discontinued 30/06/2021		per 2 hour block	Other Fees	
370	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - General Hire - Full Day	\$154.50	Discontinued 30/06/2021		per day	Other Fees	
371	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - General Hire - Half Day	\$76.50	Discontinued 30/06/2021		per half day	Other Fees	

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comr	mercial Services	6						
372	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - Not For Profit - 2 Hour Session	\$38.00	Discontinued 30/06/2021		Per 2 hour block	Other Fees	
373	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - Not For Profit - Full Day	\$115.00	Discontinued 30/06/2021		Full day	Other Fees	
374	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room 2 - Not For Profit - Half Day	\$57.50	Discontinued 30/06/2021		Per half day	Other Fees	
375	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tele and Video Conference Facilities - General Hire	\$30.50	\$31.00	1.6%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
376	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Tele and Video Conference Facilities - Not For Profit	\$23.00	\$23.50	2.2%	Per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
377	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom - General Hire - 2 hour Session	\$84.00	\$85.40	1.7%	per 2 hour block	Other Fees	1-7-2021
378	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom - General Hire - Full Day	\$240.00	\$244.00	1.7%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
379	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom - General Hire - Half Day	\$120.00	\$122.00	1.7%	per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
380	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom - Not For Profit - 2 hour Session	\$63.00	\$64.00	1.6%	Per 2 hour block	Other Fees	1-7-2021
381	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom - Not For Profit - Full Day	\$180.00	\$183.00	1.7%	Per full day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
382	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Boardroom - Not For Profit - Half Day	\$90.00	\$91.50	1.7%	Per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
383	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - General Hire - 2 Hour Session	\$43.00	\$43.50	1.2%	per 2 hour block	Other Fees	1-7-2021
384	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - General Hire - Full Day	\$168.00	\$170.00	1.2%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021	12:57:02 Report name: 0	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidential	- Budget 2021/20	22			25 of 68



	= 0.	Foo Tonio F	Eco Nama	Fac 20/24 Proposed Fac				Hegional C	ouncit-
Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comr	mercial Services	6						
385	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - General Hire - Half Day	\$84.00	\$85.00	1.2%	per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
386	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - Not For Profit - 2 Hour Session	\$32.50	\$33.00	1.5%	Per 2 hour block	Other Fees	1-7-2021
387	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - Not For Profit - Full Day	\$126.00	\$127.50	1.2%	Per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
388	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - Not For Profit - Half Day	\$63.00	\$64.00	1.6%	Per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
389	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Vault - General Hire - Full Day	\$68.00	\$69.00	1.5%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
390	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Vault - General Hire - Half Day	\$34.00	\$34.50	1.5%	per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
391	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Vault - Not For Profit - Full Day	\$51.00	\$52.00	2.0%	Per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
392	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - The Vault - Not For Profit - Half Day	\$25.50	\$26.00	2.0%	Per half day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
393	Council Properties	Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre	Caboolture Hub - Venue Service Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	0.0%	per half hour or part there of	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Cara	van Parks			'					
394	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night	New Fee	\$9.20		per person per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
395	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Extra Persons - All Seasons - Per Week	New Fee	\$55.20		per person per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
396	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$33.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
397	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$201.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
398	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$39.00		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021	12:57:02 Report name: (	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	022			26 of 68

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

# **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



•									Start Date
•			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
399 (	rty and Comn	nercial Servic	es						
	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$234.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
400 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$37.00		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
401 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$222.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
402 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Low Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$28.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
403 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Low Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$171.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
404 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Peak Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$33.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
405 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Peak Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$201.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
406	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Shoulder Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$31.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
407	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Beachmere Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Shoulder Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$189.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
408	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bells Caravan Park - All Seasons - Extra Person - Per Night	\$9.20	\$9.30	1.1%	Per Night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
409 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bells Caravan Park - All Seasons - Extra Person - Per Week	\$55.20	\$55.80	1.1%	Per Week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
410	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Night	\$33.00	\$33.50	1.5%	Per Night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
411 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Week	\$198.00	\$201.00	1.5%	Per Week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
412 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Night	\$38.50	\$39.00	1.3%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
413 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Week	\$231.00	\$234.00	1.3%	Per Week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
414 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Night	\$36.50	\$37.00	1.4%	Per Night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
415 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bells Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Week	\$219.00	\$222.00	1.4%	Per Week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
416 (	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabin - Low Season - Per Night	\$111.00	\$112.00	0.9%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fe Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comr	mercial Servic	es						
417	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabin - Peak Season - Per Night	\$148.00	\$150.00	1.4%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
418	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabin - Shoulder Season - Per Night	\$124.00	\$125.00	0.8%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
419	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabin - Waterview - Low Season - Per Night	\$116.00	\$117.00	0.9%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
420	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabin - Waterview - Peak Season - Per Night	\$154.00	\$155.00	0.6%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
421	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabin - Waterview - Shoulder Season - Per Night	\$129.00	\$130.00	0.8%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
422	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cottage - Low Season - Per Night	\$124.00	\$125.00	0.8%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
423	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cottage - Peak Season - Per Night	\$172.00	\$174.00	1.2%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
424	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cottage - Shoulder Season - Per Night	\$142.00	\$143.00	0.7%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
425	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Group Booking - Site - Powered - Low Season Only - Per Night	\$32.50	\$33.00	1.5%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
426	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night	\$9.70	\$9.80	1.0%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
427	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Night	\$35.50	\$36.00	1.4%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
428	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Night	\$45.50	\$46.00	1.1%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
429	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Night	\$42.50	\$43.00	1.2%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
430	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Waterview - Low Season - Per Night	\$38.50	\$39.00	1.3%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
431	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Waterview - Peak Season - Per Night	\$49.00	\$49.50	1.0%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
432	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park - Site - Waterview - Shoulder Season - Per Night	\$45.50	\$46.00	1.1%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
433	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Bongaree Caravan Park Cabins and Cottages - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night	\$13.20	\$13.30	0.8%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
434	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night	New Fee	\$9.20		per person per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
 Report	Generated - 27/5/2021	12:57:02 Report name	e: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	022			28 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comi	mercial Servic	es						
435	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Extra Persons - All Seasons - Per Week	New Fee	\$55.20		per person per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
436	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$33.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
437	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$201.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
438	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$39.00		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
439	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$234.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
440	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$37.00		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
441	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$222.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
442	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Low Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$28.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
443	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Low Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$171.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
444	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Peak Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$33.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
445	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Peak Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$201.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
446	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Shoulder Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$31.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
447	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Donnybrook Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Shoulder Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$189.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
448	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Key / Swipe Card - Additional or Lost - Beachmere	New Fee	\$23.00		per key/ swipe card	Other Fees	1-7-2021
449	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Key / Swipe Card - Additional or Lost - Bells	New Fee	\$23.00		per key/ swipe card	Other Fees	1-7-2021
450	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Key / Swipe Card - Additional or Lost - Bongaree	New Fee	\$23.00		per key/ swipe card	Other Fees	1-7-2021
451	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Key / Swipe Card - Additional or Lost - Donnybrook	New Fee	\$23.00		per key/ swipe card	Other Fees	1-7-2021
452	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Key / Swipe Card - Additional or Lost - Toorbul	New Fee	\$23.00		per key/ swipe card	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021	12:57:02 Report name	e: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	022			29 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comi	mercial Servic	es						
453	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Long Stay - Beachmere Caravan Park - Extra Person - Per night	New Fee	\$8.70		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
454	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Long Stay - Beachmere Caravan Parks - Per Week	New Fee	\$156.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
455	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Long Stay - Bells Caravan Park - Extra Person - Per night	New Fee	\$8.70		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
456	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Long Stay - Bells Caravan Park - Per Week	\$148.00	\$150.00	1.4%	per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
457	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Long Stay - Donnybrook Caravan Park - Extra Person - Per night	New Fee	\$8.70		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
458	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Long Stay - Donnybrook Caravan Parks - Per Week	New Fee	\$156.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
459	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Long Stay - Toorbul Caravan Park - Extra Person - Per night	New Fee	\$8.70		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
460	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Long Stay - Toorbul Caravan Parks - Per Week	New Fee	\$156.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
461	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Semi-Permanent - Donnybrook Caravan Park - Extra Person - Per Night	\$8.60	\$8.70	1.2%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
462	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Semi-Permanent - Donnybrook Caravan Parks - Per Week	\$105.00	\$107.00	1.9%	per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
463	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Low Season - Per Night	\$107.00	\$108.00	0.9%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
464	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Low Season - Per Week	\$642.00	\$648.00	0.9%	per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
465	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Peak Season - Per Night	\$121.00	\$122.00	0.8%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
466	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Peak Season - Per Week	\$726.00	\$732.00	0.8%	per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
467	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Shoulder Season - Per Night	\$114.00	\$115.00	0.9%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
468	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Shoulder Season - Per Week	\$684.00	\$690.00	0.9%	per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
469	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin & Cottage - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night	\$10.20	\$10.30	1.0%	per person per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
470	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin and Cottage - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Week	\$61.20	\$61.80	1.0%	per person per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
471	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Low Season - Per Night	\$112.00	\$113.00	0.9%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021	12:57:02 Report name	e: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	)22			30 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comi	mercial Servic	es						
472	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Low Season - Per Week	\$672.00	\$678.00	0.9%	per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
473	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Peak Season - Per Night	\$132.00	\$134.00	1.5%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
474	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Peak Season - Per Week	\$792.00	\$804.00	1.5%	per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
475	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Shoulder Season - Per Night	\$123.00	\$125.00	1.6%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
476	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Shoulder Season - Per Week	\$738.00	\$750.00	1.6%	per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
477	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night	New Fee	\$9.20		per person per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
478	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Extra Persons - All Seasons - Per Week	New Fee	\$55.20		per person per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
479	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$33.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
480	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Low Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$201.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
481	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$39.00		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
482	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Peak Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$234.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
483	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$37.00		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
484	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Powered - Shoulder Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$222.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
485	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Low Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$28.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
486	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Low Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$171.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
487	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Peak Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$33.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
488	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Peak Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$201.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
489	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Shoulder Season - Per Night	New Fee	\$31.50		per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
 Report	Generated - 27/5/2021	12:57:02 Report name	e: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	022			31 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	Services				
Prop	erty and Comm	ercial Services	6						
490	Council Properties	Caravan Parks	Toorbul Caravan Park - Site - Unpowered - Shoulder Season - Per Week	New Fee	\$189.00		per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Mora	yfield Sport and	Events Centre							
491	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Casual Basketball Session	\$5.00	\$5.00	0.0%	Per Session	Other Fees	1-7-2021
492	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Catering	New Fee	Price on Application		POA	Other Fees	1-7-2021
493	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Contracted Services Recovery Fee	At Cost	At Cost		At cost	Other Fees	1-7-2021
494	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Court Conversion	\$15.00	\$15.50	3.3%	per court	Other Fees	1-7-2021
495	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Courtside Office	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
496	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Hire - Bond	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.0%	Per Event	Other Fees	1-7-2021
497	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event Support	Price On Application	Price On Application		POA	Other Fees	1-7-2021
498	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Hire - Mobile Grandstand	\$600.00	\$612.00	2.0%	per grandstand / per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
499	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Meeting Room	\$20.00	\$20.00	0.0%	per room/ per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
500	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Mobile Vendor	\$80.00	\$81.50	1.9%	per vendor / per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
501	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Multipurpose Space Hire (Event) - Weekday	New Fee	\$75.00		per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
502	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Multipurpose Space Hire (Non Event) - Weekday - Off-Peak	\$38.50	\$39.00	1.3%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
503	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Multipurpose Space Hire (Non Event) - Weekday - Peak	\$55.00	\$56.00	1.8%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
504	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Multipurpose Space Hire (Non Event) - Weekends	\$74.00	\$75.00	1.4%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
505	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Officials Room (1 and 2)	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	per room / per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
506	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Outdoor Terrace	\$20.00	\$20.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
507	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium - Event Hire - Public Holiday	Price On Application	Price On Application		POA	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:02 Report name: 0	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	al - Budget 2021/20	22			32 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Envir	onmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comm	ercial Services	5						
508	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Court Hire - Weekdays - Off Peak	\$36.00	\$36.50	1.4%	per hour / per court	Other Fees	1-7-2021
509	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Court Hire - Weekdays - Peak	\$50.00	\$51.00	2.0%	per hour/ per court	Other Fees	1-7-2021
510	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Court Hire - Weekend	\$68.00	\$69.00	1.5%	per hour/ per court	Other Fees	1-7-2021
511	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Event Hire - Weekday (Peak)	\$1,000.00	\$1,020.00	2.0%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
512	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Event Hire - Weekday - Additional Hourly Fee	\$120.00	\$122.00	1.7%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
513	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Event Hire - Weekdays (Off Peak)	\$600.00	\$612.00	2.0%	per session	Other Fees	1-7-2021
514	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Event Hire - Weekend	\$1,270.00	\$1,295.00	2.0%	per hire	Other Fees	1-7-2021
515	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 1 - Event Hire - Weekend - Additional Hourly Fee	\$150.00	\$153.00	2.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
516	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 2 - Court Hire - Weekdays - Off Peak	\$32.50	\$33.00	1.5%	per hour / per court	Other Fees	1-7-2021
517	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 2 - Court Hire - Weekdays - Peak	\$46.00	\$46.50	1.1%	per hour/ per court	Other Fees	1-7-2021
518	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 2 - Court Hire - Weekend	\$62.00	\$63.00	1.6%	per hour/ per court	Other Fees	1-7-2021
519	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 2 - Event Hire - Weekday - Additional Hour Fee	\$106.00	\$108.00	1.9%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
520	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 2 - Event Hire - Weekday - Peak	\$905.00	\$923.00	2.0%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
521	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 2 - Event Hire - Weekday (Off Peak)	\$560.00	\$571.00	2.0%	per session	Other Fees	1-7-2021
522	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 2 - Event Hire - Weekend	\$1,125.00	\$1,147.00	2.0%	per hire	Other Fees	1-7-2021
523	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Stadium 2 - Event Hire - Weekend - Additional Hourly Fee	\$135.00	\$137.00	1.5%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
524	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Ticketing - Venue Hirer Ticket Fee	New Fee	\$4.00		per ticket	Other Fees	1-7-2021
525	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Transaction Fee - Internet	New Fee	\$2.00		per transaction	Other Fees	1-7-2021
				·					
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:02 Report name: (	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	- Budget 2021/20	)22			33 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fe Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comm	ercial Service	S						
526	Recreation & Cultural Services	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre	d Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Venue Service Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	0.0%	per half hour or part there of	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Prop	erty Services								
527	Council Properties	Aerodromes	Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Sealed Area - Annual	\$1,535.00	\$1,565.00	2.0%	per year	Other Fees	1-7-2021
528	Council Properties	Aerodromes	Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Sealed Areas - Per Day	\$16.50	\$17.00	3.0%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
529	Council Properties	Aerodromes	Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Sealed Areas - Per Month	\$260.00	\$265.00	1.9%	per month	Other Fees	1-7-2021
530	Council Properties	Aerodromes	Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Unsealed Area - Annual	\$1,173.00	\$1,195.00	1.9%	per year	Other Fees	1-7-2021
531	Council Properties	Aerodromes	Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Unsealed Area - Per Day	\$12.50	\$13.00	4.0%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
532	Council Properties	Aerodromes	Aerodrome - Aircraft Parking - Unsealed Area - Per Month	\$183.00	\$186.00	1.6%	per month	Other Fees	1-7-2021
533	Land Use & Planning	Leases	Transfer - Finalisation - Leases, Subleases and Licences - Commercial, Telecommunications & Redcliffe Aerodrome	\$328.00	\$334.00	1.8%	Per Transfer	Other Fees	1-7-2021
534	Land Use & Planning	Leases	Application - Easement - New or Extinguishment	\$416.00	\$424.00	1.9%	Per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
535	Land Use & Planning	Leases	Licence - Application	New Fee	\$200.00		per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
536	Land Use & Planning	Leases	New Lease - Application - Commercial, Retail (investment properties)	New Fee	\$560.00		Per Lease	Other Fees	1-7-2021
537	Land Use & Planning	Leases	New Lease - Application - Commercial, Retail (non-investment properties)	New Fee	\$560.00		Per Lease	Other Fees	1-7-2021
538	Land Use & Planning	Leases	New Lease - Application - Redcliffe Aerodrome	New Fee	\$560.00		Per Lease	Other Fees	1-7-2021
539	Land Use & Planning	Leases	New Lease - Application - Telecommunication Site	\$1,020.00	\$1,040.00	2.0%	per site	Other Fees	1-7-2021
540	Land Use & Planning	Leases	New Lease - Application & Finalisation - Lease - Pontoon	\$880.00	\$897.00	1.9%	Per Lease	Other Fees	1-7-2021
541	Land Use & Planning	Leases	New Lease - Finalisation - Commercial (investment properties)	New Fee	\$638.00		per lease	Other Fees	1-7-2021
542	Land Use & Planning	Leases	New Lease - Finalisation - Commercial (non-investment)	New Fee	\$638.00		per lease	Other Fees	1-7-2021
eport	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:02 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budaet 2021/20	22			34 of 68

# **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



543 La 544 La	ty and Commo	ercial Service	Community & Enviro	nmontal S					
543 La 544 La	•	ercial Service		iiiiieiitai 3	ervices				
544 La	and Use & Planning		s						
		Leases	New Lease - Finalisation - Redcliffe Aerodrome	New Fee	\$638.00		per lease	Other Fees	1-7-2021
5/15 La	and Use & Planning	Leases	New Lease - Finalisation - Retail	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per lease/ POA	Other Fees	1-7-2021
040 La	and Use & Planning	Leases	New Lease - Finalisation - Telecommunication Site	\$2,346.00	\$750.00	-68.0%	Per Lease	Other Fees	1-7-2021
546 La	and Use & Planning	Leases	Request for Consent - Application - Council owned Land	New Fee	\$200.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
547 La	and Use & Planning	Leases	Request for Consent - Transfer or New Sub-Lease - Caboolture Aerodrome	\$149.00	\$151.00	1.3%	per transfer	Other Fees	1-7-2021
548 La	and Use & Planning	Leases	Request to Surrender - Application - Lease	\$424.00	\$432.00	1.9%	per lease	Other Fees	1-7-2021
549 La	and Use & Planning	Leases	Transfer - Application - Leases, Sub-leases and Licences - Commercial, Telecommunications, Redcliffe Aerodrome, Retail and Pontoon	\$472.00	\$481.00	1.9%	Per Transfer	Other Fees	1-7-2021
550 La	and Use & Planning	Leases	Transfer - Finalisation - Leases, Subleases and Licences - Retail	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per Transfer/ POA	Other Fees	1-7-2021
રાd Stat	te Equestrian C	Centre		-					
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Arena 2 - Casual Ride	\$26.00	\$26.50	1.9%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Arena 2 - Equestrian Event	\$490.00	\$499.00	1.8%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Bump-In/Out - Full Day	\$320.00	\$326.00	1.9%	per arena, per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Bump-In/Out - Half Day	\$160.00	\$163.00	1.9%	per arena, per 7 hours	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Camp Grounds - Powered Site	\$24.50	\$24.50	0.0%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Camp Grounds - Unpowered Site	\$19.50	\$19.50	0.0%	per night	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Carpark Hire	\$100.00	\$102.00	2.0%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Catering	New Fee	Price on Application		POA	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Clubhouse - Per Hour	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



				Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prope	erty and Comm	ercial Service	s						
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Contracted Services Recovery Fee	At Cost	At Cost		At cost	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Dressage Surrounds - Hire	\$52.00	\$53.00	1.9%	Per hire / per arena	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Dressage Surrounds - Set Up and Dismantle	\$145.00	\$147.00	1.4%	Per hire / per arena	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Event Support	Price On Application	Price On Application		POA	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Flooring - Set Up / Installation and Dismantle	Price On Application	Price On Application		POA	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Golf Buggy - Per Day	\$93.00	\$94.00	1.1%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Ground Service Fee	\$5.50	\$5.50	0.0%	per horse	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Hire - Kitchen	\$30.00	\$30.50	1.7%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Hire - Table Cloth	\$13.00	\$13.00	0.0%	per table cloth	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Hire - Wine Glass/Tumblers	\$1.00	\$1.00	0.0%	per item	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Judges and Commentators Box	\$159.00	\$162.00	1.9%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Arena - Casual Ride	\$26.00	\$26.50	1.9%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Arena - Equestrian Event	\$595.00	\$606.00	1.8%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Arena - Marquee Hire	\$100.00	\$102.00	2.0%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Meeting Room 1 - Hourly Rate	\$16.00	\$16.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Outdoor Arena Complex - Dressage Sand Arena - Casual Ride	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	per arena, per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Outdoor Arena Complex - Dressage Sand Arena - Event	\$111.00	\$113.00	1.8%	per arena, per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Outdoor Arena Complex - Grass Warm-Up Area - Casual Ride	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comm	ercial Service	s						
578	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Outdoor Arena Complex - Grass Warm-Up Area - Event	\$158.00	\$161.00	1.9%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
579	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Main Park - Casual Ride	\$15.50	\$15.50	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
580	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Main Park - Event	\$224.00	\$228.00	1.8%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
581	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Main Park - Lights	\$29.00	\$29.50	1.7%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
582	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Park 2 - Casual Ride	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
583	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Parklands - Park 2 - Event	\$115.00	\$117.00	1.7%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
584	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Performers Room	\$63.00	\$64.00	1.6%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
585	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Podiums	\$37.00	\$37.50	1.4%	per podium, per event day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
586	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Portable Data Projector	\$58.00	\$59.00	1.7%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
587	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Portable Marquee	\$21.50	\$22.00	2.3%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
588	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Portable PA System	\$58.00	\$59.00	1.7%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
589	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable - Daily	\$26.50	\$27.00	1.9%	per stable, per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
590	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable - Damage Fee	At Cost	At Cost		At cost/ per damaged stable	Other Fees	1-7-2021
591	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stables / Tack Room - Bond	\$65.00	\$66.00	1.5%	per stable/ per booking	Other Fees	1-7-2021
592	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Tack Room - Daily	\$17.50	\$18.00	2.9%	per room, per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
593	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Ticketing - Venue Hirer Ticket Fee	\$3.50	\$3.50	0.0%	per ticket	Other Fees	1-7-2021
594	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Tractor - Fuel	At Cost	At Cost		per litre/ at cost	Other Fees	1-7-2021
595	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Tractor - Hire	\$164.00	\$167.00	1.8%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
		•		,					

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



								Hegional C	OUT ICIC
Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
rop	erty and Comm	ercial Services	•						
596	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Trade Stall	\$37.00	\$37.50	1.4%	per trade stall, per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
597	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Transaction Fee - Internet	\$2.00	\$2.00	0.0%	per transaction	Other Fees	1-7-2021
598	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Transaction Fee - Phone and Box Office	\$3.50	\$3.50	0.0%	per transaction	Other Fees	1-7-2021
599	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Transaction Fee - Postage and Handling	\$2.50	\$2.50	0.0%	per transaction	Other Fees	1-7-2021
600	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Two-way radios	\$5.10	\$5.50	7.8%	per radio, per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
601	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Venue Hire - Non Equestrian Events	Price On Application	Price On Application		POA	Other Fees	1-7-2021
602	Recreation & Cultural Services	Queensland State Equestrian Centre	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Venue Service Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	0.0%	per half hour or part there of	Other Fees	1-7-2021
edc	liffe Entertainme	nt Centre							
603	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Catering	New Fee	Price On Application		per head		1-7-2021
604	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Consumables - Stage Materials	Price On Application	Price On Application		per event	Other Fees	1-7-2021
605	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Contracted Services Recovery Fee	At Cost	At Cost		per service	Other Fees	1-7-2021
606	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Damaged / Lost Equipment	At Cost	At Cost		at cost	Other Fees	1-7-2021
607	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Duty Manager - Monday to Friday - Standard Hours	\$45.00	\$45.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
608	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Duty Manager - Monday to Friday - Up to 3 Additional Hours	\$64.00	\$64.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
609	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Duty Manager - Saturday - Up to 3 additional hrs (10-13hrs)	\$64.00	\$64.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
610	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Duty Manager - Saturday and Sunday - Standard hours (up to 10hrs)	\$64.00	\$64.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
611	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Duty Manager - Sunday - Up to 3 additional hrs (10-13hrs)	\$82.00	\$82.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
612	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Advanced Grid	\$408.00	\$416.00	2.0%	Per show day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
613	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Bubble Machine	New Fee	\$100.00		per show day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
eport	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:02 Report name: C	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	I - Budget 2021/20	)22			38 of 68

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comm	ercial Services	1						
614	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Fog Machine	\$46.00	\$46.50	1.1%	Per show day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
615	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Follow Spot	\$51.00	\$52.00	2.0%	Per show day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
616	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Grand Piano	\$102.00	\$104.00	2.0%	Per show day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
617	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Hazer	\$61.00	\$62.00	1.6%	Per show day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
618	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Projector	New Fee	\$100.00		Per show day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
619	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Staging and Risers	\$132.00	\$134.00	1.5%	Per show day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
620	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Equipment Hire - Star Curtain	\$132.00	\$134.00	1.5%	per show day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
621	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Event Cancellation Fee	Price On Application	Price On Application		per event	Other Fees	1-7-2021
622	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Event Support - Logistics and Technical	\$510.00	\$520.00	2.0%	per event	Other Fees	1-7-2021
623	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Event Support - Marketing	\$244.00	\$248.00	1.6%	per event	Other Fees	1-7-2021
624	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Exhibitions - Commission on Sales	Commission	Commission		percentage of sales	Other Fees	1-7-2021
625	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room - Amity Room - General Hire - Per Day	\$287.00	\$292.00	1.7%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
626	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room - Amity Room - General Hire - Per Hour	\$42.00	\$42.50	1.2%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
627	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room - General Hire - Per day	\$218.00	\$222.00	1.8%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
628	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room - General Hire - Per hour	\$32.00	\$32.50	1.6%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
629	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room - Not for Profit - Per day	\$119.00	\$121.00	1.7%	per vehicle	Other Fees	1-7-2021
630	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room - Not for Profit - Per hour	\$17.60	\$18.00	2.3%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
631	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Meeting Room Cancellation Fee	\$31.00	\$31.50	1.6%	per cancellation	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviro	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comm	ercial Services	6						
632	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Piano Hire - Tuning	At Cost	At Cost		per hire	Other Fees	1-7-2021
633	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Technical Operator - Monday to Saturday - Standard Hours	\$44.00	\$44.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
634	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Technical Operator - Monday to Saturday - Up to Additional 3 hours	\$66.00	\$66.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
635	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre – Technical Operator - Sunday	\$88.00	\$88.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
636	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - General Hire - Full Day	\$1,724.00	\$1,758.00	2.0%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
637	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - General Hire - Half Day	\$1,081.00	Discontinued 30/06/2021		per half day	Other Fees	
638	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - General Hire - Weekly	\$7,844.00	\$8,000.00	2.0%	per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
639	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - Not for Profit - Full Day	\$1,306.00	\$1,318.50	1.0%	per day	Other Fees	1-7-2021
640	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - Not for Profit - Half Day	\$847.00	Discontinued 30/06/2021		per half day	Other Fees	
641	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Theatre Hire - Not For Profit - Weekly	\$5,880.00	\$6,000.00	2.0%	per week	Other Fees	1-7-2021
642	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Ticketing - Venue Hirer Ticket Fee	\$4.00	\$4.00	0.0%	per ticket	Other Fees	1-7-2021
643	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Transaction Fee - Internet	\$2.00	\$2.00	0.0%	per transaction	Other Fees	1-7-2021
644	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Transaction Fee - Phone Booking	\$2.10	\$2.10	0.0%	per transaction	Other Fees	1-7-2021
645	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Transaction Fee - Postage and Handling Fee	\$2.50	\$2.50	0.0%	per transaction	Other Fees	1-7-2021
646	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Venue Hire Deposit	\$1,020.00	\$1,000.00	-2.0%	per hire	Other Fees	1-7-2021
647	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Venue Service Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	0.0%	per half hour or part there of	Other Fees	1-7-2021
648	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Venue Support Staff - Monday to Friday - Standard Hours	\$41.00	\$41.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
649	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Venue Support Staff - Monday to Friday - Up to 3 Additional Hours	\$61.50	\$61.50	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
	Services	Entertainment Centre	- Monday to Friday - Up to 3 Additional Hours						

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

GENERAL MEETING - 531 9 June 2021

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Community & Enviror	nmental S	ervices				
Prop	erty and Comm	ercial Service	s						
650	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centr	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Venue Support Staff e - Saturday - Up to 3 additional hrs (10-13hrs)	\$57.00	\$57.00	0.0%	per vehicle	Other Fees	1-7-2021
651	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centr	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Venue Support Staff e - Saturday and Sunday - Standard hours(up to 10hrs)	\$57.00	\$57.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
652	Recreation & Cultural Services	Redcliffe Entertainment Centr	Redcliffe Entertainment Centre - Venue Support Staff e - Sunday - Up to 3 additional hrs (10-13hrs)	\$74.00	\$74.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Engineering Construct	ion & Mair	ntenance				
Ope	rations								
653	Parks & Reserves		Personal tribute infrastructure charge for all approved personal tributes in council-controlled parks, reserves and open spaces	\$2,500.00	\$2,550.00	2.0%	per approved personal tribute	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Was	te Services			-					
654	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Product Sales - Asbestos Bag - 1.0m3 (bag only)	\$70.00	\$70.00	0.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
655	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Product Sales - Asbestos Bag - 1.5m3 (bag only)	\$91.00	\$91.00	0.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
656	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Product Sales - Mulch	\$11.50	\$12.00	4.3%	Cubic Metre	Other Fees	1-7-2021
657	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Product Sales - Mulch Loading	\$7.50	\$8.00	6.7%	Cubic Metre	Other Fees	1-7-2021
658	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Recovery of Administration Costs	\$52.00	\$52.00	0.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
659	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - On Demand Bulky Municipal Solid Waste Service - Fee for service for waste collection of (1.0 to) up to 2.0 Cubic Metres of MSW	\$71.50	\$73.00	2.1%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
660	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - On Demand Bulky Municipal Solid Waste Service - Fee for service for waste collection of up to 3.0 Cubic Metres of MSW	\$107.50	\$110.00	2.3%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
661	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - On Demand Bulky Municipal Solid Waste Service - Fee for service for waste collection of up to 4.0 Cubic Metres of MSW	\$139.00	\$142.00	2.2%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
662	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - On Demand Bulky Municipal Solid Waste Service - Fee for service for waste collection of up to 5.0 Cubic Metres of MSW	\$173.50	\$177.00	2.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
663	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - On Demand Garden Organics Service - Fee for service for waste collection of (1.0 to) up to 2.0 Cubic Metres of garden organics (green waste)	\$46.00	\$47.00	2.2%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
664	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - On Demand Garden Organics Service - Fee for service for waste collection of up to 3.0 Cubic Metres of garden organics (green waste)	\$68.50	\$70.00	2.2%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Engineering Construct	tion & Mair	ntenance				
Was	te Services								
665	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - On Demand Garden Organics Service - Fee for service for waste collection of up to 4.0 Cubic Metres of garden organics (green waste)	\$89.00	\$91.00	2.2%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
666	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - On Demand Garden Organics Service - Fee for service for waste collection of up to 5.0 Cubic Metres of garden organics (green waste)	\$109.50	\$112.00	2.3%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
667	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Commercial and Industrial Service for Existing Bin - Service = additional collection for existing 140 or 240 or 360 Litre Recycling Waste Wheelie Bin	\$17.50	\$18.50	5.7%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
668	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Commercial Service for Existing Bulk Bins - Service = additional waste collection of existing 1.0 Cubic Metre (98kg) bin	\$47.00	\$48.50	3.2%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
669	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Commercial Service for Existing Bulk Bins - Service = additional waste collection of existing 1.5 Cubic Metre (147kg) bin	\$61.50	\$63.50	3.3%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
670	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Commercial Service for Existing Bulk Bins - Service = additional waste collection of existing 3.0 Cubic Metre (298kg) bin	\$101.00	\$104.50	3.5%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
671	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Commercial Service for Existing Bulk Bins - Service = additional waste collection of existing 660 Litre (60kg) bin.	\$46.50	\$48.00	3.2%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
672	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Commercial Service for Existing Bulk Bins - Service = additional waste collection of existing 1100 Litre (90kg) bin	\$50.50	\$52.00	3.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
673	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Commercial Service for Existing Bulk Bins - Services = additional waste collection of existing 4.5 Cubic Metre (445kg) bin	\$144.50	\$150.00	3.8%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
674	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Commercial Waste Collection for Existing Bin - Service = additional collection for 140 Litre (15kg) or 240 Litre (30kg) General Waste Wheelie Bin	\$19.00	\$20.00	5.3%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
675	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Municipal Solid Waste Collection for an Existing Service - Domestic Service = additional waste collection service for an existing 140 Litre (15kg) General Waste Wheelie Bin	\$12.50	\$13.00	4.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Engineering Construct	ion & Maiı	ntenance				
Wast	te Services								
676	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Municipal Solid Waste Collection for an Existing Service - Domestic Service = additional waste collection service for an existing 240 Litre (20kg) General Waste Wheelie Bin	\$13.50	\$14.00	3.7%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
677	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service Collection for an existing bulk bin - Service = one-off additional waste collection of a 1.0 Cubic Metre (98kg) bin.	\$40.00	\$41.00	2.5%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
678	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service Collection for an existing bulk bin - Service = one-off additional waste collection of a 1.5 Cubic Metre (147kg) bin	\$50.50	\$51.50	2.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
679	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service Collection for an existing service - Domestic Service = one-off additional waste collection service of a 1100 Litre (90kg) bin	\$40.00	\$40.50	1.3%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
680	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service Collection for an existing Service - Domestic Service = one-off additional waste collection service of a 660 Litre (60kg) bin.	\$18.50	\$19.00	2.7%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
681	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service Collection of an Existing Bulk Bin - Service = one off additional 4.5 Cubic Metre (445kg) bin	\$105.50	\$107.50	1.9%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
682	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service Collection of an Existing Bulk Bin - Service = one-off additional waste collection of a 3.0 Cubic Metre (298kg) bin	\$71.50	\$73.00	2.1%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
683	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Additional Municipal Solid Waste Service for Existing Bin - Domestic Service for waste collection of a 140 or 240 or 360 Litre Recycling Waste Wheelie Bin	\$13.00	\$13.50	3.8%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
684	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Commercial Service - Service = Supply of a 140 Litre (15kg) or 240 Litre (30kg) General Waste Wheelie Bin, waste collection and bin collection	\$27.00	\$28.00	3.7%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
685	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Commercial and Industrial Service - Service = Supply of a 140 Litre Recycling Wheelie Bin, waste collection and bin collection	\$17.50	\$18.50	5.7%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



								negional C	o di i ci c
Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Engineering Construc	tion & Mai	ntenance				
Was	te Services								
686	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Commercial and Industrial Service - Service = Supply of a 240 Litre Recycling Wheelie Bin, waste collection and bin collection	\$18.50	\$19.50	5.4%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
687	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Commercial and Industrial Service - Service = Supply of a 360 Litre Recycling Wheelie Bin, waste collection and bin collection	\$16.50	\$17.50	6.1%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
688	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Commercial Service - Service = Supply of bin, collection of waste and collection of bin - 1.0 Cubic Metre (98kg)	\$58.50	\$60.50	3.4%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
689	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Commercial Service - Service = Supply of bin, collection of waste and collection of bin - 1.5 Cubic Metres (147kg)	\$71.00	\$73.50	3.5%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
690	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Commercial Service - Service = Supply of bin, collection of waste and collection of bin - 1100 Litre (90kg)	\$51.50	\$53.50	3.9%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
691	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Commercial Service - Service = Supply of bin, collection of waste and collection of bin - 3.0 Cubic Metres (298kg)	\$116.50	\$120.50	3.4%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
692	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Commercial Service - Service = Supply of bin, collection of waste and collection of bin - 4.5 Cubic Metres (445kg)	\$162.00	\$168.00	3.7%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
693	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Commercial Service - Service = Supply of bin, collection of waste and collection of bin - 660 Litre (60kg)	\$44.50	\$46.00	3.4%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
694	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service - Service = Supply of bin, waste collection and bin collection of 1100 Litre (90kg) bin	\$39.00	\$40.00	2.6%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
695	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service - Service = supply of bin, waste collection and bin collection of 3.0 Cubic Metres (298kg) bin	\$87.00	\$89.00	2.3%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
696	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service - Service = supply of bin, waste collection and bin collection of 4.5 Cubic Metres (445kg) bin	\$120.50	\$123.00	2.1%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Engineering Construct	tion & Maiı	ntenance				
Was	te Services								
697	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service - Service = supply of bin, waste collection and collection of 1.0 Cubic Metre (98kg) bin	\$45.00	\$46.00	2.2%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
698	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service - Supply of bin, waste collection and bin collection for 1.5 Cubic Metres (147kg) bin	\$54.50	\$56.00	2.8%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
699	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Municipal Solid Waste Domestic Service - Supply of bin, waste collection and bin collection of 660 Litre (60kg) bin	\$34.00	\$34.50	1.5%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
700	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Municipal Solid Waste Service - Additional 140 Litre Recycling Wheelie Bin Supplied and Collected	\$16.50	\$17.00	3.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
701	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Municipal Solid Waste Service - Additional 240 Litre Recycling Wheelie Bin Supplied and Collected	\$16.50	\$17.00	3.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
702	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Municipal Solid Waste Service - Additional 360 Litre Recycling Wheelie Bin Supplied and Collected	\$16.50	\$17.00	3.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
703	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Municipal Solid Waste Service - Service = supply bin, waste collection and bin collection of (additional) 240 Litre (20kg) General Waste Wheelie Bin	\$16.50	\$17.00	3.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
704	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - One-Off Temporary Municipal Solid Waste Service - Service = supply of an additional bin, waste collection and collection of 140 Litre (15kg) General Waste Wheelie Bin.	\$16.50	\$17.00	3.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
705	Waste Management & Recycling	Sales and Services	Waste Collection - Service = Alter Wheelie Bin Size	\$56.00	\$57.00	1.8%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Wast	e Facilities								
706	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Bonded Exempt - MBRC Region Generated - Domestic (C&D) Waste	\$226.00	\$230.50	2.0%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
707	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Bonded Exempt - MBRC Region Generated - Domestic (C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$102.00	\$104.00	2.0%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
708	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Bonded Exempt - Non MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) or Domestic (C&D) Waste	\$829.00	\$846.00	2.1%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:02 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	l - Budget 2021/20	022			46 of 68



								negional C	
Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Engineering Construc	tion & Mai	ntenance				
Vas	te Services								
709	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Bonded Exempt - Non MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) or Domestic (C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$829.00	\$846.00	2.1%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
710	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Bonded Exempt Construction and Demolitan - MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) Waste	\$226.00	\$230.50	2.0%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
711	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Bonded Exempt Construction and Demolition - MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$226.00	\$230.50	2.0%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
712	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Mixed With Soil or Regulated Waste Category 1 - Construction & Demolition - MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) or Domestic (C&D) Waste	\$397.00	\$410.00	3.3%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
713	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Mixed With Soil or Regulated Waste Category 1 - Construction & Demolition - MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$243.50	\$252.00	3.5%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
714	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Mixed With Soil or Regulated Waste Category 1 - Construction & Demolition - MBRC Region Generated - Domestic (C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$120.00	\$124.00	3.3%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
715	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Mixed With Soil or Regulated Waste Category 1 - Construction & Demolition - Non MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) or Domestic (C&D) Waste	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	3.0%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
716	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Mixed With Soil or Regulated Waste Category 1 - Construction & Demolition - Non MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) or Domestic (C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	3.0%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
717	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Mixed With Soil or Regulated Waste Category 2 - Construction & Demolition - MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) or Domestic (C&D) Waste	\$342.00	\$354.50	3.7%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
718	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Mixed With Soil or Regulated Waste Category 2 - Construction & Demolition - MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$233.50	\$241.00	3.2%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
719	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Mixed With Soil or Regulated Waste Category 2 - Construction & Demolition - MBRC Region Generated - Domestic (C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$114.00	\$118.00	3.5%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report		2:57:02 Report na	Region Generated - Domestic (C&D) Waste -	Confidentia	l - Budget 2021/20	)22	Charge		



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Engineering Construct	ion & Mair	ntenance				
Was	te Services								
720	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Mixed With Soil or Regulated Waste Category 2 - Construction & Demolition - Non MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) or Domestic (C&D) Waste	\$945.00	\$976.00	3.3%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
721	Waste Management & Recycling	Asbestos	Asbestos Mixed With Soil or Regulated Waste Category 2 - Construction & Demolition - Non MBRC Region Generated - Commercial (C&D) or Domestic (C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$945.00	\$976.00	3.3%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Wast	e Facilities			_					
722	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Cardboard Uncontaminated - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	No Charge	No Charge		Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
723	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Clean Concrete - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$27.00	\$28.00	3.7%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
724	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Clean Concrete - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$18.50	\$20.00	8.1%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
725	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Clean Soil Fill - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$15.50	\$16.50	6.5%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
726	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Clean Soil Fill - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$21.50	\$23.00	7.0%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
727	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Dead Animals - Commercial (C&I) Waste	\$241.00	\$252.00	4.6%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
728	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Dead Animals - Commercial (C&I) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$61.50	\$64.00	4.1%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
729	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Fridges and Air Conditioners - Non-Degassed - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$10.50	\$11.00	4.8%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
730	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	General Waste - Commercial Waste (C&I and C&D)	\$222.50	\$232.50	4.5%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
731	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	General Waste - Commercial Waste (C&I and C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$90.50	\$93.50	3.3%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
732	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	General Waste Commercial (C&I and C&D) - Car - Woodford Transfer Station	\$26.50	\$27.50	3.8%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
733	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	General Waste Commercial (C&I and C&D) - Car and Trailer - Woodford Transfer Station	\$89.50	\$93.00	3.9%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
734	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	General Waste Commercial (C&I and C&D) - Ute or Van - Woodford Transfer Station	\$89.50	\$93.00	3.9%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
735	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	General Waste Commercial (C&I and C&D) - Ute or Van with Trailer - Woodford Transfer Station	\$90.50	\$94.00	3.9%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Dor	Congrated 07/5/0004 44	0.57.02 Donant name	Council Cabadula of Food and Charman	Confidential	Rudget 2021/20	122			40 cf 00
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021 12	2:57:02 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidential	- Budget 2021/20	122			48 of 6

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Engineering Construct	ion & Maiı	ntenance				
Was	te Services								
736	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Green Waste Uncontaminated - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$73.50	\$75.50	2.7%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
737	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Green Waste Uncontaminated - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$25.00	\$26.00	4.0%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
738	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Light Weight Waste - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$638.50	\$659.00	3.2%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
739	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Light Weight Waste - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$347.50	\$358.00	3.0%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
740	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Limited Regulated Waste - Low Hazard - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$265.50	\$276.50	4.1%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
741	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Limited Regulated Waste - Low Hazard - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$62.00	\$64.50	4.0%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
742	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Mattresses (any size) - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$27.00	\$28.00	3.7%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
743	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Mattresses Base (any size) - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$27.00	\$28.00	3.7%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
744	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Sorted Recyclable Waste - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$73.50	\$75.00	2.0%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
745	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Sorted Recyclable Waste - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$24.50	\$25.50	4.1%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
746	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Sorted Recyclable Waste Commercial (C&I and C&D) - Car - Woodford Transfer Station	\$25.00	\$25.50	2.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
747	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Sorted Recyclable Waste Commercial (C&I and C&D) - Car and Trailer - Woodford Transfer Station	\$34.00	\$35.00	2.9%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
748	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Sorted Recyclable Waste Commercial (C&I and C&D) - Ute or Van - Woodford Transfer Station	\$31.00	\$32.00	3.2%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
749	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Sorted Recyclable Waste Commercial (C&I and C&D) - Ute or Van with Trailer - Woodford Transfer Station	\$47.00	\$48.00	2.1%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
750	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Steel - Ferrous and Non-Ferrous - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	No Charge	No Charge		Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
751	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Timber Uncontaminated - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$73.50	\$75.00	2.0%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
752	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Timber Uncontaminated - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$25.00	\$25.50	2.0%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
753	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Treated Timber - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$210.00	\$220.00	4.8%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Engineering Construct	tion & Mair	ntenance				
Was	te Services								
754	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Treated Timber - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$54.50	\$56.50	3.7%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
755	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Tyres - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste	\$526.50	\$537.00	2.0%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
756	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Tyres - Commercial (C&I and C&D) Waste - Minimum Charge	\$139.00	\$142.00	2.2%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
757	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Tyres Commercial (C&I and C&D) - Greater Than 0.6m and Less Than 1.2m Diameter - Woodford Transfer Station	\$48.00	\$49.00	2.1%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
758	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Tyres Commercial (C&I and C&D) - Greater Than 1.2m Diameter - Woodford Transfer Station	\$123.50	\$126.00	2.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
759	Waste Management & Recycling	Commercial Waste Disposals	Tyres Commercial (C&I and C&D) - Less Than 0.6m Diameter - Woodford Transfer Station	\$10.50	\$11.00	4.8%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Wast	e Facilities			•					
760	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Cardboard Uncontaminated - Domestic	No Charge	No Charge		Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
761	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Clean Concrete, Bricks, Plasterboard, Besser Blocks and Mixed Soil - Domestic (first two tonne per year free)	\$27.00	\$28.00	3.7%	Tonne (after 2t free limit)	Other Fees	1-7-2021
762	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Clean Soil Fill - Domestic (first two tonne per year free)	\$21.50	\$22.00	2.3%	Tonne (after 2t free limit)	Other Fees	1-7-2021
763	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Dead Animals - Domestic	\$86.00	\$93.50	8.7%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
764	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Dead Animals (under 50kg) - Domestic - Minimum Charge	\$12.00	\$13.00	8.3%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
765	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Gas Cylinders - 9kg or Less - Domestic (one free per year)	\$6.00	\$6.50	8.3%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
766	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Light Weight Waste - Domestic	\$567.00	\$584.00	3.0%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
767	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Light Weight Waste - Domestic - Minimum Charge	\$347.50	\$355.50	2.3%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
768	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Limited Regulated Waste - Low Hazard - Domestic	\$251.00	\$261.50	4.2%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
769	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Limited Regulated Waste - Low Hazard - Domestic - Minimum Charge	\$57.00	\$59.00	3.5%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
770	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Mattress Bases (any size) - Domestic (four mattress bases free per year)	New Fee	\$28.00		Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021 1	2:57:02 Report name	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidential	- Budget 2021/20	)22			50 of 68

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Engineering Construc	tion & Mai	ntenance				
Was	te Services								
771	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Mattresses (any size) - Domestic (four mattresses free per year)	New Fee	\$28.00		Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
772	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Steel - Ferrous and Non-Ferrous - Domestic	No Charge	No Charge		Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
773	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Treated Timber - Domestic	\$210.00	\$220.00	4.8%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
774	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Treated Timber - Domestic - Minimum Charge	\$51.50	\$54.00	4.9%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
775	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Tyres - Domestic (four tyres free per year)	\$525.50	\$537.00	2.2%	Tonne	Other Fees	1-7-2021
776	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Tyres - Domestic (four tyres free per year) - Minimum Charge	\$138.00	\$141.50	2.5%	Minimum Charge	Other Fees	1-7-2021
777	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Tyres - Greater Than 0.6m and Less Than 1.2m Diameter - Domestic - Woodford Transfer Station	\$48.00	\$49.00	2.1%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
778	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Tyres - Greater Than 1.2m Diameter - Domestic - Woodford Transfer Station	\$122.50	\$125.00	2.0%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
779	Waste Management & Recycling	Domestic Waste Disposals	Tyres - Less Than 0.6m Diameter - Domestic - Woodford Transfer Station	\$10.50	\$11.00	4.8%	Each	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Finance & Corpo	rate Servi	ces				
Fina	ncial Operation	S							
780	Financial Management	t	Dishonour Fee	At Cost	At Cost		per transaction	Other Fees	1-7-2021
781	Rates & Valuations		Developed land record search	\$450.00	Discontinued 30/06/2021		per search	Other Fees	
782	Rates & Valuations		Land record search	\$150.00	\$153.00	2.0%	per search	Other Fees	1-7-2021
783	Rates & Valuations		Name Address Search	\$37.00	\$38.00	2.7%	per search	Other Fees	1-7-2021
784	Rates & Valuations		Payment History Search	\$72.00	\$73.00	1.4%	per search	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Infor	mation Commu	nication & Tec	hnology						
785	Land Use & Planning	Geographical Information Services	Contour Tiles	Price On Application	Price On Application		Price on Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
786	Land Use & Planning	Geographical Information Services	Council layers in requested format	Price On Application	Price On Application		per hectare	Other Fees	1-7-2021
787	Land Use & Planning	Geographical Information Services	Custom Mapping	\$150.00	\$150.00	0.0%	per hour	Other Fees	1-7-2021
788	Land Use & Planning	Geographical Information Services	LIDAR Tiles	Price On Application	Price On Application		Price on Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



								riegionae oo	oriere -
Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Infrastructure	Planning					
Engi	neering								
789	Council Properties		Bribie Gardens Lock - Additional or Replacement Access Card	\$67.00	\$68.30	1.9%	each	Other Fees	1-7-2021
790	Land Use & Planning		Background studies for MBRC Local Government Infrastructure Plan (Digital modelling data on hard drive)	New Fee	\$150.00		Per package	Cost recovery	1-7-2021
791	Land Use & Planning		Digital Flood Study Data	\$2,914.00	\$2,972.30	2.0%	Per package	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Integ	grated Transpor	t Planning &	Design	ı					
792	Council Properties		Redcliffe Seaside Village - end-of-trip facility - annual fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	per annum	Other Fees	1-7-2021
793	Council Properties		Redcliffe Seaside Village - end-of-trip facility - new application	\$20.00	\$20.00	0.0%	per card	Other Fees	1-7-2021
794	Council Properties		Redcliffe Seaside Village - end-of-trip facility - refundable bond	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	per access swipe card	Other Fees	1-7-2021
795	Council Properties		Redcliffe Seaside Village - end-of-trip facility - Replacement access card fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	per card	Other Fees	1-7-2021
796	Roads, Traffic & Transport		Streetlight Shade Installation - Investigation Fee	\$174.00	\$177.50	2.0%	per location	Other Fees	1-7-2021
797	Roads, Traffic & Transport		Traffic Survey Data Count	\$116.00	\$118.30	2.0%	per location	Other Fees	1-7-2021

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Planni	ng					
Dev	elopment Serv	vices							
798	Davidana ant 8	Searches	Full Diamains 9 Development Confisions	\$8,524.00	\$8.695.00	2.0%	Danamantu	Cook Books	1-7-2021
790	Development & Building Control	Searches	Full Planning & Development Certificate	Ф0,524.00	\$6,095.00	2.0%	Per property	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
799	Development & Building Control	Searches	General Written Planning Advice - Zoning, Land Use, Overlays	\$507.00	\$517.00	2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
800	Development & Building Control	Searches	Limited Planning & Development Certificate	\$253.00	\$258.00	2.0%	Per property	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
801	Development & Building Control	Searches	Standard Planning & Development Certificate	\$1,250.00	\$1,275.00	2.0%	Per property	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
802	Development & Building Control	Development Health	Change an environmental authority as per Schedule 10 of the Environmental Protection Regulation 2008	Price on Application	Price on Application		per application	Fee set in Legislation	1-7-2021
803	Development & Building Control	Development Health	Development Permit and Environmental Authority - ERA with an Aggregate Environmental Score (AES)	\$1,163.00	\$1,163.00	0.0%	Per application	Fee set in Legislation	1-7-2021
804	Development & Building Control	Development Health	Development Permit and Environmental Authority - ERA without an Aggregate Environmental Score (AES)	\$628.00	\$641.00	2.1%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
805	Development & Building Control	Development Health	Food Business Licence Application / Assessment Fee	\$562.00	\$562.00	0.0%	Per application	Fee set in Legislation	1-7-2021
806	Development & Building Control	Development Health	Food Safety Program - Accreditation	\$340.00	\$347.00	2.1%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
807	Development & Building Control	Development Health	Personal Appearance Services Application / Assessment Fee	\$562.00	\$573.00	2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
808	Development & Building Control	Reconfiguring Lots	Reconfiguring a Lot - Access Easement	\$2,056.00	\$2,500.00	21.6%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
809	Development & Building Control	Reconfiguring Lots	Reconfiguring a Lot - Boundary Realignment	\$2,056.00	\$2,500.00	21.6%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
810	Development & Building Control	Reconfiguring Lots	Reconfiguring a Lot - Subdivision (standard or volumetric lots)	\$2,922.00	\$2,500.00	-14.4%	Base Fee	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
811	Development & Building Control	Reconfiguring Lots	Reconfiguring a Lot - Subdivision (standard or volumetric lots) - 201+ lots	New Fee	\$84,950.00		Base fee	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
812	Development & Building Control	Reconfiguring Lots	Reconfiguring a Lot - Subdivision (standard or volumetric lots) - greater than 200 lots	New Fee	\$56,950.00		Base fee	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
813	Development & Building Control	Reconfiguring Lots	Reconfiguring a Lot - Subdivision (standard or volumetric lots) - up to 100 lots	New Fee	\$2,500.00		Base fee	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	21 12:57:02 Report name: 0	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	al - Budget 2021/20	22			54 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Plann	ing					
Deve	elopment Serv	vices							
814	Development & Building Control	Reconfiguring Lots	Reconfiguring a Lot - Subdivision by Lease	\$1,731.00	\$1,766.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
815	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	Advertising Device - Code Assessable	\$1,135.00	\$1,158.00	2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
816	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	Advertising Device - Impact Assessable	\$1,475.00	\$1,505.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
817	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	Electrical Reticulation and/or Street Lighting	No Charge	No Charge		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
818	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	Excavation and/or Filling or Extracting Materials - Major (200m3 or greater)	\$2,878.00	\$2,936.00	2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
819	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	Excavation and/or Filling or Extracting Materials - Minor (less than 200m3)	\$876.00	\$894.00	2.1%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
820	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	External Non-signalised Intersection - Non-trunk	\$3,030.00	\$3,091.00	2.0%	Per Intersection	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
821	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	External Non-signalised Intersection - Trunk / Major	\$10,282.00	\$10,488.00	2.0%	Per Intersection	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
822	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	External Roadworks - Not Trunk/Major	\$5,736.00	\$5,851.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
823	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	External Roadworks - Trunk/Major	\$10,282.00	\$10,488.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
824	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	External Signalised Intersection - Trunk/Major	\$16,236.00	\$16,561.00	2.0%	Per Intersection	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
825	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	Internal and Frontage roadworks and/ or non-trunk stormwater infrastructure related to RAL	\$677.00	\$691.00	2.1%	Per Lot (and includes Balance Lot)	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
826	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	Landscaping Works on private land	\$719.00	\$733.00	1.9%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
827	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	Landscaping Works on public land	\$1,265.00	\$1,290.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
828	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	Minor works associated with an MCU or RAL	New Fee	\$691.00		Base fee	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
829	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	Recheck Amended Plans (per plan)	\$194.00	\$198.00	2.1%	Per Plan	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
830	Development & Building Control	Operational Works	Reinspect Works (per inspection)	\$514.00	\$524.00	1.9%	Per Inspection	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	1 12:57:02 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidential	l - Budget 2021/20	)22			55 of 68



Development Services  831 Development & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastr (not trunk)  832 Development & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastr (not trunk)  833 Development & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastr (not trunk)  834 Development & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastr (not trunk)  835 Development & Operational Works Vegetation Clearing - Major (5000 Building Control  836 Development & Operational Works Vegetation Clearing - Minor (less Building Control  837 Development & Operational Works Works associated with MCU for Form MCU)  838 Development & Operational Works Works For Access And Parking (not MCU)  839 Development & Operational Works Works For Taking Or Interfering Moulding Control  839 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Pontoons and Decks Only  840 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Fontoons and Decks Only  841 Development & Morth Lakes - Material Change of Use  842 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess Material Change of Use  844 Development & Morth Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess Material Change of Use	ucture - Small Scale  ucture - Trunk \$  0m2 or more)  than 5000m2)  Private Infrastructure	\$6,277.00 \$4,329.00 \$10,282.00 \$1,698.00 \$876.00 \$594.00 \$1,027.00	\$6,403.00 \$4,416.00 \$10,488.00 \$1,732.00 \$894.00 \$606.00	2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.1% 2.0%	Per Application Per Application Per application Per application Per application Per Application	Cost Recovery Cost Recovery Cost Recovery Cost Recovery	1-7-2021 1-7-2021 1-7-2021 1-7-2021 1-7-2021
Bailding Control  Bayelopment & Building Control  Bayelopment & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastration (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastration (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastration (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastration (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastration (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastration (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastration (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastration (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastration (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastration (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastration (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Works associated with MCU for Formation (not trunk)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Works For Access And Parking (not MCU)  Bayelopment & Operational Works Works For Taking Or Interfering Works Building Control  Bayelopment & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Pontoons and Decks Only  Bayelopment & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal For a private pontoon  Bayelopment & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal For a private pontoon  Bayelopment & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal For a private pontoon  Bayelopment & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal For a private pontoon  Bayelopment & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal For a private pontoon  Bayelopment & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal For a private pontoon  Bayelopment & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal For a private pontoon	ucture - Small Scale  ucture - Trunk \$  0m2 or more)  than 5000m2)  Private Infrastructure	\$4,329.00 \$10,282.00 \$1,698.00 \$876.00 \$594.00	\$4,416.00 \$10,488.00 \$1,732.00 \$894.00 \$606.00	2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.1% 2.0%	Per Application Per Application Per application Per application	Cost Recovery Cost Recovery Cost Recovery Cost Recovery	1-7-2021 1-7-2021 1-7-2021 1-7-2021
Building Control  832 Development & Building Control  833 Development & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastr (not trunk)  834 Development & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastr (not trunk)  834 Development & Operational Works Vegetation Clearing - Major (5000 Major Major (500	ucture - Small Scale  ucture - Trunk \$  0m2 or more)  than 5000m2)  Private Infrastructure	\$4,329.00 \$10,282.00 \$1,698.00 \$876.00 \$594.00	\$4,416.00 \$10,488.00 \$1,732.00 \$894.00 \$606.00	2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.1% 2.0%	Per Application Per Application Per application Per application	Cost Recovery Cost Recovery Cost Recovery Cost Recovery	1-7-2021 1-7-2021 1-7-2021 1-7-2021
Building Control  833 Development & Operational Works Stormwater Management Infrastr Building Control  834 Development & Operational Works Vegetation Clearing - Major (5000)  835 Development & Operational Works Vegetation Clearing - Minor (less Building Control  836 Development & Operational Works Works associated with MCU for F Building Control  837 Development & Operational Works Works For Access And Parking (recompleted Building Control  838 Development & Operational Works Works For Taking Or Interfering Version MCU)  839 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Pontoons and Decks Only  840 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Pontoons and Decks Only  841 Development & North Lakes - Material Change of Use  842 Development & North Lakes - Material Change of House)	ucture - Trunk \$  0m2 or more)  than 5000m2)  Private Infrastructure	\$10,282.00 \$1,698.00 \$876.00 \$594.00	\$10,488.00 \$1,732.00 \$894.00 \$606.00	2.0% 2.0% 2.1% 2.0%	Per Application Per application Per application	Cost Recovery Cost Recovery Cost Recovery	1-7-2021 1-7-2021 1-7-2021
Building Control  834 Development & Operational Works Vegetation Clearing - Major (5000 September 2000)  835 Development & Operational Works Vegetation Clearing - Minor (less Building Control Suilding Control S	Om2 or more) than 5000m2) Private Infrastructure	\$1,698.00 \$876.00 \$594.00	\$1,732.00 \$894.00 \$606.00	2.0% 2.1% 2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery Cost Recovery	1-7-2021 1-7-2021
Building Control  835 Development & Building Control  836 Development & Operational Works Works associated with MCU for F Building Control  837 Development & Operational Works Works For Access And Parking (not MCU)  838 Development & Operational Works Works For Taking Or Interfering Works Building Control  839 Development & Operational Works Works For Taking Or Interfering Works Building Control  839 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Pontoons and Decks Only  840 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal For a private pontoon  841 Development & North Lakes - Material Change of Use  842 Development & North Lakes - Morth Lakes MCU - Code Assess Building Control  845 Building Control Material Change of House)	than 5000m2)	\$876.00 \$594.00	\$894.00	2.1%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Building Control  836 Development & Operational Works Works associated with MCU for F Building Control  837 Development & Operational Works Works For Access And Parking (not MCU)  838 Development & Operational Works Works For Taking Or Interfering Works Building Control  839 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Pontoons and Decks Only  840 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal For a private pontoon  841 Development & North Lakes - Material Change of Use  842 Development & North Lakes - Material Change of House)	Private Infrastructure	\$594.00	\$606.00	2.0%		í	
Building Control  837 Development & Operational Works Works For Access And Parking (name of the building Control  838 Development & Operational Works Works For Taking Or Interfering Macules  839 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Pontoons and Decks Only  840 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Pontoons and Decks Only  841 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal for a private pontoon  841 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess Material Change of Use  842 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess Building Control Material Change of House)					Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Building Control  838 Development & Operational Works Works For Taking Or Interfering Volume Building Control  839 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Pontoons and Decks Only  840 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Pontoons and Decks Only  841 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal for a private pontoon  841 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess Material Change of Use  842 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess Material Change of House)	not associated with	\$1,027.00	\$1,048,00	0.00/			
Building Control  839 Development & Building Control  840 Development & Operational Works Building Control  841 Development & North Lakes - Material Change of Use  842 Development & North Lakes - Material Change of Building Control  844 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess  845 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess  846 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess  847 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess			Ψ1,040.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Building Control  840 Development & Operational Works Works Involving Prescribed Tidal for a private pontoon  841 Development & North Lakes - Material Change of Use  842 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess Building Control Material Change of House)	Vith Water	\$810.00	\$826.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Building Control for a private pontoon  841 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess Building Control Use  842 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess Building Control Material Change of House)	Works - Private	\$1,114.00	\$1,136.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Building Control  Material Change of Use  842 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Code Assess Building Control  Material Change of House)	Works - when not	\$2,596.00	\$2,648.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Building Control Material Change of House)	able	\$3,408.00	\$3,476.00	2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
	able (Detached	\$1,476.00	\$1,506.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
843 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Coordinated S Building Control Material Change of Use	Signage Plan	\$1,135.00	\$1,158.00	2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
844 Development & North Lakes - North Lakes MCU - Impact Asses Building Control Material Change of Use		Price On Application	Price On Application		Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Building Control  Sale of Documents & North Lakes - sale of Full Agreem (includes 4 Agreements)	ient document	\$451.00	\$460.00	2.0%	Per unit	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Ch		onfidential	- Budget 2021/20	22			56 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Planni	ng					
Deve	lopment Serv	ices							
846	Development & Building Control	Sale of Documents & Signs	North Lakes - sale of Part Agreement Document (includes 2 Agreements)	\$231.00	\$236.00	2.2%	Per unit	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
847	Development & Building Control	Sale of Documents & Signs	North Lakes Sale of Precinct & Sector Plan documents	\$74.00	\$75.50	2.0%	Per unit	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
848	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes - Major Amendment to Precinct or Sector Plan (no public notification)	\$1,698.00	\$1,732.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
849	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes - Major Amendment to Precinct or Sector Plan (public notification)	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
850	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes - Minor Amendment to Precinct or Sector Plan (no public notification)	\$682.00	\$696.00	2.1%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
851	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes Major Community Facilities - Precinct Plans	\$2,046.00	\$2,087.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
852	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes Major Community Facilities - Sector Plans	\$2,046.00	\$2,087.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
853	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes MIBA - Precinct Plans	\$2,046.00	\$2,087.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
854	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes MIBA - Sector Plans	\$2,046.00	\$2,087.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
855	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes Open Space - Precinct Plans	\$329.00	\$336.00	2.1%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
856	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes Residential Open Space - Sector Plans	\$432.00	\$441.00	2.1%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
857	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes Town Centre Core - Precinct Plans	\$2,043.00	\$2,084.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
858	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes Town Centre Core - Sector Plans	\$8,524.00	\$8,695.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	1 12:57:02 Report name: 0	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Contidentia	l - Budget 2021/20	122			57 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Plann	ing					
Deve	elopment Serv	rices							
859	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes Town Centre Frame - Precinct Plans	\$2,046.00	\$2,089.00	2.1%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
860	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes Town Centre Frame - Sector Plans	\$3,971.00	\$4,050.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
861	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes Urban Residential - Precinct Plans	\$329.00	\$336.00	2.1%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
862	Development & Building Control	North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans	North Lakes Urban Residential - Sector Plans	\$1,135.00	\$1,158.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
863	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Commercial Based Uses (Category 1) - Code Assessable	\$3,246.00	\$3,311.00	2.0%	Up to 250m2 GFA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
864	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Commercial Based Uses (Category 1) - Impact Assessable	\$4,220.00	\$4,304.00	2.0%	Up to 250m² GFA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
865	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Commercial Based Uses (Category 2) - Code Assessable	\$9,742.00	\$9,937.00	2.0%	251 - 2000m2 GFA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
866	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Commercial Based Uses (Category 2) - Impact Assessable	\$12,665.00	\$12,918.00	2.0%	251 - 2000m² GFA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
867	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Commercial Based Uses (Category 3) - Code Assessable	\$16,236.00	\$16,561.00	2.0%	2001m2+ GFA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
868	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Commercial Based Uses (Category 3) - Impact Assessable	\$21,107.00	\$21,529.00	2.0%	2001m²+ GFA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
869	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Community/ Infrastructure Based Uses (Category 1) - Code Assessable	\$3,246.00	\$3,311.00	2.0%	Up to 500m2 TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
870	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Community/ Infrastructure Based Uses (Category 1) - Impact Assessable	\$4,220.00	\$4,304.00	2.0%	Up to 500m² TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
871	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Community/ Infrastructure Based Uses (Category 2) - Code Assessable	\$9,742.00	\$9,937.00	2.0%	501 - 2500m2 TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
872	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Community/ Infrastructure Based Uses (Category 2) - Impact Assessable	\$12,665.00	\$12,918.00	2.0%	501 - 2500m² TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
873	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Community/ Infrastructure Based Uses (Category 3) - Code Assessable	\$16,236.00	\$16,561.00	2.0%	2501m2+ TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
874	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Community/ Infrastructure Based Uses (Category 3) - Impact Assessable	\$21,107.00	\$21,529.00	2.0%	2501m²+ TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	1 12:57:02 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidential	I - Budget 2021/20	122			58 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Plann	ing					
Deve	elopment Serv	rices							
875	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Community/ Infrastructure Based Uses (Landing) - Code Assessable	\$1,115.00	\$1,137.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
876	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Community/ Infrastructure Based Uses (Landing) - Impact Assessable	\$1,449.00	\$1,478.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
877	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Community/ Infrastructure Based Uses (Telecommunications facility) - Code Assessable	\$8,355.00	\$8,522.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
878	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Community/ Infrastructure Based Uses (Telecommunications facility) - Impact Assessable	\$10,861.00	\$11,078.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
879	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Industrial Based Uses (Category 1) - Code Assessable	\$4,329.00	\$4,416.00	2.0%	Up to 1000m2 TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
880	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Industrial Based Uses (Category 1) - Impact Assessable	\$5,628.00	\$5,741.00	2.0%	Up to 1000m² TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
881	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Industrial Based Uses (Category 2) - Code Assessable	\$8,658.00	\$8,831.00	2.0%	1001 - 3000m2 TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
882	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Industrial Based Uses (Category 2) - Impact Assessable	\$11,255.00	\$11,480.00	2.0%	1001 - 3000m² TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
883	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Industrial Based Uses (Category 3) - Code Assessable	\$14,611.00	\$14,903.00	2.0%	3001m2 plus TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
884	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Industrial Based Uses (Category 3) - Impact Assessable	\$18,994.00	\$19,374.00	2.0%	3001m² plus TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
885	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Other Uses - Code or Impact Assessable	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
886	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Recreational Based Uses (Category 1) - Code Assessable	\$3,246.00	\$3,311.00	2.0%	Up to 500m2 TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
887	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Recreational Based Uses (Category 1) - Impact Assessable	\$4,220.00	\$4,304.00	2.0%	Up to 500m² TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
888	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Recreational Based Uses (Category 2) - Code Assessable	\$8,658.00	\$8,831.00	2.0%	501 - 2500m2 TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
889	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Recreational Based Uses (Category 2) - Impact Assessable	\$11,255.00	\$11,480.00	2.0%	501 - 2500m² TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
890	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Recreational Based Uses (Category 3) - Code Assessable	\$14,611.00	\$14,903.00	2.0%	2501m2 plus TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
891	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Recreational Based Uses (Category 3) - Impact Assessable	\$18,994.00	\$19,374.00	2.0%	2501m² + TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
892	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Residential Uses (Category 2) - Code Assessable	\$1,894.00	\$1,932.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
				·					
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	1 12:57:02 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	- Budget 2021/20	)22			59 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Plann	ing					
Deve	elopment Serv	rices							
893	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Residential Uses (Category 2) - Code Assessable - required due to a Preliminary Approval given under s3.1.6 of IPA or s242 of repealed SPA	\$2,408.00	\$2,456.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
894	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Residential Uses (Category 2) - Impact Assessable	\$2,462.00	\$2,511.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
895	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Residential Uses (Category 3) - Code Assessable - greater than 200 units/beds/sites	New Fee	\$25,845.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
896	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Residential Uses (Category 3) - Code Assessable - up to 100 units/beds/sites	New Fee	\$2,500.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
897	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Residential Uses (Category 3) - Code Assessable - up to 200 units/beds/sites	New Fee	\$17,845.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
898	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Residential Uses (Category 3) - Impact Assessable - greater than 200 units/beds/sites	New Fee	\$49,995.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
899	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Residential Uses (Category 3) - Impact Assessable - up to 100 units/beds/sites	\$9,500.00	\$9,250.00	-2.6%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
900	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Residential Uses (Category 3) - Impact Assessable - up to 200 units/beds/sites	New Fee	\$34,495.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
901	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Rural Based Uses (Category 1) - Code Assessable	\$3,246.00	\$3,311.00	2.0%	Up to 1000m2 TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
902	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Rural Based Uses (Category 1) - Impact Assessable	\$4,220.00	\$4,304.00	2.0%	Up to 1000m² TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
903	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Rural Based Uses (Category 2) - Code Assessable	\$7,576.00	\$7,728.00	2.0%	1001 - 5000m2 TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
904	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Rural Based Uses (Category 2) - Impact Assessable	\$9,849.00	\$10,046.00	2.0%	1001 - 5000m² TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
905	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Rural Based Uses (Category 3) - Code Assessable	\$14,611.00	\$14,903.00	2.0%	5001m2 plus TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
906	Development & Building Control	Material Change of Use	MCU - Rural Based Uses (Category 3) - Impact Assessable	\$18,994.00	\$19,374.00	2.0%	5001m² + TUA	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
907	Development & Building Control	Other	Administration Fee	\$115.00	Discontinued 30/06/2021		Per refund	Cost Recovery	
908	Development & Building Control	Other	Amendment to Designated Building Area/ Building Envelope	\$827.00	\$844.00	2.1%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
909	Development & Building Control	Other	Assessment and Finalisation of Infrastructure Agreements	\$3,128.00	\$3,191.00	2.0%	Per request	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	1 12:57:02 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidential	l - Budget 2021/20	22			60 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Planni	ng					
Deve	elopment Serv	rices							
910	Development & Building Control	Other	Assessment and Finalisation of Infrastructure Agreements for premises outside of the Priority Infrastructure Area (PIA)	At Cost	At Cost		Per request	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
911	Development & Building Control	Other	Change to Development Approval (Minor) under section 78 of Planning Act 2016 OR Pre-request Response Notice -L1	New Fee	\$844.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
912	Development & Building Control	Other	Change to Development Approval (Minor) under section 78 of Planning Act 2016 OR Pre-request Response Notice -L2	New Fee	\$1,500.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
913	Development & Building Control	Other	Change to Development Approval (Minor) under section 78 of Planning Act 2016 OR Pre-request Response Notice -L3	New Fee	\$2,505.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
914	Development & Building Control	Other	Change to Development Approval (Other) under section 82 of Planning Act 2016	Price on Application	Price on Application		Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
915	Development & Building Control	Other	Change/ Amend Concurrence Agency Assessment	\$166.00	\$169.00	1.8%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
916	Development & Building Control	Other	Compliance with Development Conditions - Re- inspection fee	\$254.00	\$259.00	2.0%	Per inspection	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
917	Development & Building Control	Other	Exemption Certificate	\$827.00	\$844.00	2.1%	Each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
918	Development & Building Control	Other	Extend Currency Period - Operational Works development approval	\$378.00	\$386.00	2.1%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
919	Development & Building Control	Other	Extend Currency Period - other than Operational Works development approval	\$2,835.00	\$2,892.00	2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
920	Development & Building Control	Other	Request for assessment against the Superseded Planning Scheme	\$1,135.00	\$1,158.00	2.0%	Minimum fee	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
921	Development & Building Control	Other	Request for Infrastructure Charges Payment Plan	\$2,273.00	\$2,319.00	2.0%	Per request	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
922	Development & Building Control	Other	Request to amend an Infrastructure Agreement	\$1,557.00	\$1,588.00	2.0%	Per request	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
923	Development & Building Control	Other	Request to amend an Infrastructure Charges Payment Plan	\$1,135.00	\$1,158.00	2.0%	Per request	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
924	Development & Building Control	Other	Request to confirm general compliance with Small Lot Plan/ Building Envelope	\$827.00	\$844.00	2.1%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
925	Development & Building Control	Other	Variation Request - Preliminary Approval (Major)	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
926	Development & Building Control	Other	Variation Request - Preliminary Approval (Minor)	\$5,412.00	\$5,520.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	1 12:57:02 Report na	me: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	al - Budget 2021/20	122			61 of 68

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:02 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Plann	ing					
Deve	elopment Serv	rices							
927	Development & Building Control	Other	Variation Request - Preliminary Approval for specific land use or subdivision	\$2,640.00	\$2,693.00	2.0%	Per hectare or part thereof	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
928	Development & Building Control	Plans of Subdivision	Early Endorsement of a Plan of Survey - Uncompleted works bond	\$8,831.00	\$9,007.00	2.0%	Per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
929	Development & Building Control	Plans of Subdivision	Endorsement of Community Management Statement	\$505.00	\$515.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
930	Development & Building Control	Plans of Subdivision	Endorsement of Lease Agreement	\$1,623.00	\$1,656.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
931	Development & Building Control	Plans of Subdivision	Endorsement of Plan of Easement	\$1,948.00	\$1,987.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
932	Development & Building Control	Plans of Subdivision	Re-endorsement of Survey Plan	\$756.00	\$771.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
933	Development & Building Control	Plans of Subdivision	Survey Plan Endorsement - Standard Format, Building Format and Volumetric Format - greater than 200 lots	New Fee	\$54,003.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
934	Development & Building Control	Plans of Subdivision	Survey Plan Endorsement - Standard Format, Building Format and Volumetric Format - up to 100 lots	New Fee	\$1,373.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
935	Development & Building Control	Plans of Subdivision	Survey Plan Endorsement - Standard Format, Building Format and Volumetric Format - up to 200 lots	New Fee	\$38,003.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
936	Development & Building Control	Plans of Subdivision	Survey Plan Endorsement - Standard Format, Building Format and Volumetric Format (100+ Lots)	Price On Application	Discontinued 30/06/2021		Per Lot	Cost Recovery	
937	Development & Building Control	Building Work	Code Assessable Building Work - Assessable against the Planning Scheme (Domestic)	\$827.00	\$844.00	2.1%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
938	Development & Building Control	Building Work	Code Assessable Building Work - Assessable against the Planning Scheme (Non Domestic)	\$1,103.00	\$1,125.00	2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
939	Development & Building Control	Building Work	Concurrence Agency Assessment - Building Work	\$827.00	\$844.00	2.1%	per request	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
940	Development & Building Control		Operational Works (sewer and water only) in a PDA	New Fee	\$2,500.00		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

GENERAL MEETING - 531 9 June 2021



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Planni	ng					
Deve	elopment Serv	rices							
Build	ling & Develop	ment Compliance	•						
941	Development & Building Control	Other	Building and Plumbing Services - Refund Fee	\$115.00	Discontinued 30/06/2021		per application	Cost Recovery	
942	Development & Building Control	Other	Building Services - Enter and Perform Work - Administration Fee	\$208.00	\$212.00	1.9%	per property	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
943	Development & Building Control		Application - Building Finalisation - Class 1 Buildings & Commercial Fitouts	\$690.00	\$704.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
944	Development & Building Control		Application - Building Finalisation - Class 10 Buildings - Patios/Garages/Carports and other (excluding swimming pools)	\$486.00	\$496.00	2.1%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
945	Development & Building Control		Application - Building Finalisation - Commercial/Industrial or Multi-Residential Building 500m2 - 2000m2 and less than 3 storeys	\$1,149.00	\$1,172.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
946	Development & Building Control		Application - Building Finalisation - Commercial/Industrial or Multi-Residential Building greater than 2000msq	\$1,440.00	\$1,467.00	1.9%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
947	Development & Building Control		Application - Building Finalisation - Commercial/Industrial or Multi-Residential Building less than 500m2	\$842.00	\$859.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
948	Development & Building Control		Application - Swimming Pool Finalisation	\$585.00	\$597.00	2.1%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
949	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Application - Amenity and Aesthetics Assessment - class 1 and 10 buildings and/or structures	\$828.00	\$844.00	1.9%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
950	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Application - Certificate of Classification - Change of Classification (Building Code Australia)	\$507.00	\$517.00	2.0%	Per building or tenancy	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
951	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Application - Fire Safety Standards Compliance Assessment - Budget Accommodation	\$849.00	\$866.00	2.0%	Per property	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
952	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Application - Fire Safety Standards Compliance Assessment - Budget Accommodation or Residential Care - Extension of time	\$352.00	\$359.00	2.0%	Per Request	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
953	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Application - Residential Care Compliance Assessment	\$982.00	\$1,001.00	1.9%	Per property	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
954	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Application - Swimming Pool Safety Certificate	\$515.00	\$525.00	1.9%	Per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
enort	Generated - 27/5/202	1 12:57:02 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	- Budget 2021/20	122			63 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Plann	ing					
Dev	elopment Serv	rices							
955	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Application - Swimming Pool Safety Standard - Exemption	\$740.00	\$755.00	2.0%	Per swimming pool	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
956	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Application - Temporary Accommodation Assessment (non-habitable building for residential purposes)	\$507.00	\$517.00	2.0%	Per building or tenancy	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
957	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Building and Plumbing Services - Additional Hourly Rate	\$160.00	\$163.00	1.9%	Per Hour	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
958	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Concurrence Referral - Alternative Provisions in QDC or the Planning Scheme	\$827.00	\$844.00	2.1%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
959	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Concurrence Referral - Amendment to a Decision	\$166.00	\$169.00	1.8%	Per request	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
960	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Concurrence Referral - Request to Build Over and or Adjacent to a Council Asset	\$507.00	\$517.00	2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
961	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Development Permit - Extension of Time	\$143.00	\$146.00	2.1%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
962	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Inspection - Building Compliance - Commercial, Industrial and Multi Residential	\$844.00	\$861.00	2.0%	Per Property	Other Fees	1-7-2021
963	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Inspection - Building - Additional Inspection	New Fee	\$129.00		Per inspection	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
964	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Inspection - Building Compliance - Caravan Parks	\$249.00	\$254.00	2.0%	Per Site	Other Fees	1-7-2021
965	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Inspection - Building Compliance - Domestic	\$375.00	\$383.00	2.1%	Per Property	Other Fees	1-7-2021
966	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Inspection - Statutory Building - Assessable work	\$143.00	\$146.00	2.1%	Per inspection	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
967	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Inspection - Swimming Pool Safety Certificate - Additional Inspection	\$270.00	\$275.00	1.9%	Per inspection	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
968	Development & Building Control	Statutory Building	Removal House Performance Bond	\$49,980.00	\$50,980.00	2.0%	Per building	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Build	ding & Develop	ment Compliance	)		_				
969	Development & Building Control	Searches	Building and Plumbing search	\$300.00	\$306.00	2.0%	per search	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
970	Development & Building Control	Searches	Copy - As Constructed Hydraulic Plan	\$139.00	\$142.00	2.2%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
971	Development & Building Control	Searches	Copy - Building File (Limited)	\$100.00	\$102.00	2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
972	Development & Building Control	Searches	Copy - Building File (Per application)	\$139.00	\$142.00	2.2%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	1 12:57:02 Report name:	Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidential	I - Budget 2021/20	)22			64 of 68



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Planni	ing					
Deve	elopment Serv	rices							
973	Development & Building Control	Searches	Copy - Building File (Per property)	\$370.00	\$377.00	1.9%	per property	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
974	Development & Building Control	Searches	Copy - Building Information	\$46.00	\$47.00	2.2%	Per Item	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
975	Development & Building Control	Searches	Copy - Council Infrastructure Information	\$139.00	\$142.00	2.2%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
976	Development & Building Control	Searches	Copy - Final Certificate	\$100.00	\$102.00	2.0%	Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
977	Development & Building Control	Searches	Private Certifier - Information Package - Property search	\$110.00	\$112.00	1.8%	Per Property	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Build	ding & Develop	ment Complian	nce						
978	Development & Building Control	Certification	Application - Commercial Building Work - Request for Quote	\$515.00	\$525.00	1.9%	Per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
979	Development & Building Control	Certification	Development Permit - Assessment of Amended Plans for Class 1a Dwelling & Class 10 Building & Structures	\$812.00	\$828.00	2.0%	Per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
980	Development & Building Control	Certification	Development Permit - Demolition of Class 1a or Class 10 Building/Structure	\$1,987.00	\$2,027.00	2.0%	Per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
981	Development & Building Control	Certification	Development Permit - Existing Unapproved Building Work	\$878.00	\$896.00	2.1%	Per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
982	Development & Building Control	Certification	Development Permit - Major Additions/Alterations - More than 50m2	\$4,284.00	\$4,370.00	2.0%	Per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
983	Development & Building Control	Certification	Development Permit - Minor Additions/Alterations - Up to and Including 50m2	\$3,622.00	\$3,700.00	2.2%	Per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
984	Development & Building Control	Certification	Development Permit - New Class 10 Structure or Building	\$2,584.00	\$2,636.00	2.0%	Per Application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
985	Development & Building Control	Certification	Development Permit - Single Detached Class 1a Dwelling (Including Removal Dwelling)	\$4,510.00	\$4,600.00	2.0%	Per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
986	Development & Building Control	Certification	Inspection - Building Compliance - Additional Inspection	\$515.00	\$525.00	1.9%	Per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
987	Development & Building Control	Certification	Private Certifier - File Lodgement (Electronic) - Domestic, Commercial, Industrial or Multi Residential	\$117.00	\$119.00	1.7%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
988	Development & Building Control	Certification	Private Certifier - File Lodgement (Hard Copy) - Commercial, Industrial or Multi Residential	\$237.00	\$242.00	2.1%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
989	Development & Building Control	Certification	Private Certifier - File Lodgement (Hard Copy) - Domestic	\$184.00	\$188.00	2.2%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/202	1 12:57:03 Report na	me: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidentia	l - Budget 2021/20	)22			65 of 68

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:03 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

## **Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fe Start Date
			Plann	ing					
Deve	elopment Serv	ices							
Build	ing & Developr	nent Complian	nce						
990	Roads, Traffic & Transport		Application - Non-Self Assessable Driveway	\$294.00	\$300.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Plum	bing Services								
991	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Compliance Permit - Class 1b - 9c and Multi Residential Buildings - 6-15 Items.	\$33.00	\$33.50	1.5%	per Item	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
992	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Compliance Permit - Class 1b - 9c And Multiple Dwellings - Up to 5 Items	\$453.00	\$462.00	2.0%	per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
993	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Compliance Permit - Class 1b -9c and Multi Residential Buildings - 16 Or More Items	\$22.50	\$23.00	2.2%	per Item	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
994	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Compliance Permit - Class 1b-9c and and Multi Residential Buildings - Other compliance assessable work	\$149.00	\$152.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
995	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Compliance Permit - Premises Sewer and Water Mains Assessment	\$255.00	\$260.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
996	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - On-site Sewerage Facility Or Greywater Treatment Plant Assessment	\$330.00	\$337.00	2.1%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
997	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - On-site Treatment Facility Manufacturers Trial Assessment	\$894.00	\$912.00	2.0%	Per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
998	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Performance Plumbing Approval	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per Application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
999	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Plumbing - Amended Plan - Commercial, Industrial and Multi Residential	\$310.00	\$316.00	1.9%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1000	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Plumbing - Amended Plan - Domestic	\$149.00	\$152.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1001	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Plumbing - Conversion from On-site Sewerage Facility To Sewer	\$341.00	\$348.00	2.1%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1002	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Plumbing - State Government issued Compliance Permit	\$225.00	\$230.00	2.2%	Per Lodgement	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1003	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Plumbing and Drainage - other compliance assesable work	\$260.00	\$265.00	1.9%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1004	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Application - Plumbing Finalisation - Lapsed or Archived Applications	\$446.00	\$455.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1005	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Backflow Prevention Device - Annual Registration Fee	\$52.00	\$53.00	1.9%	per device	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date
			Planni	ing					
Deve	lopment Servi	ces							
1006	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Concurrence Referal - Waste Water Management	\$391.00	\$400.00	2.3%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1007	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Additional Inspection	\$126.00	\$129.00	2.4%	per inspection	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1008	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Commercial, Industrial or Multi Residential - Inspection of additional item	\$50.00	\$51.00	2.0%	per Item	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1009	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Commercial, Industrial or Multi Residential - Inspection of Plumbing and Drainage Work for Up to 3 Items	\$453.00	\$462.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1010	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Commercial, Industrial, Multi-Residential Premises - Sewer and Water Mains	\$511.00	\$521.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1011	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Domestic - In Excess of 3 Items	\$50.00	\$51.00	2.0%	per Item	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1012	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Domestic - Up to 3 Items	\$453.00	\$462.00	2.0%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1013	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - On-site Sewerage Facility Conversion	\$260.00	\$265.00	1.9%	per application	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1014	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Out Of Hours	\$613.00	\$625.00	2.0%	per inspection	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1015	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Prefabricated Buildings - Factory	\$260.00	\$265.00	1.9%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
1016	Development & Building Control	Plumbing	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Prefabricated Buildings - Temporary	\$260.00	\$265.00	1.9%	per application	Other Fees	1-7-2021
Strat	egic Planning	and Place N	laking						
1017	Land Use & Planning	ı	The Mill Moreton Bay Civic Space & Parks Guidelines (Hardcopy)	\$55.00	\$56.00	1.8%	Each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1018	Land Use & Planning	I	The Mill Moreton Bay Development Scheme (Hardcopy)	\$94.00	\$96.00	2.1%	Each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1019	Land Use & Planning	I	The Mill Moreton Bay Documents (Electronic)	\$61.00	\$62.00	1.6%	Each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
1020	Land Use & Planning	1	The Mill Moreton Bay Streetscape Guidelines (Hardcopy)	\$62.00	\$63.00	1.6%	Each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021
Report	Generated - 27/5/2021	12:57:03 Report na	ame: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl	Confidential	- Budget 2021/20	22			67 of 68

## Council - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022



Line	Fee Category	Fee Topic	Fee Name	Fee 20/21	Proposed Fee 21/22	% Change	Fee Unit	Fee Type	Proposed Fee Start Date	
			Planni	ing						
Strat	tegic Planning a	and Place Mak	ing							
1021	Land Use & Planning	Planning Schemes	Background studies for MBRC Planning Scheme and Local Government Infrastructure Plan (Electronic)	\$61.00	\$62.00	1.6%	Each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021	
1022	Land Use & Planning	Planning Schemes	Copy of Planning Documents other than Planning Scheme (inc. Background Studies) - Hardcopy	Price On Application	Price On Application		Each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021	
1023	Land Use & Planning	Planning Schemes	Current Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme (DVD or USB)	\$61.00	\$62.00	1.6%	Each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021	
1024	Land Use & Planning	Planning Schemes	Current Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme (Hard Copy)	Price On Application	Price On Application		Each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021	
1025	Land Use & Planning	Planning Schemes	Historic &/or Superseded Planning Scheme (CD or USB)	\$61.00	\$62.00	1.6%	Each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021	
1026	Land Use & Planning	Planning Schemes	Mango Hill Infrastructure Development Control Plan (Hardcopy)	\$63.00	\$64.00	1.6%	each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021	
1027	Land Use & Planning	Planning Schemes	Mango Hill Planning Study (Hardcopy)	\$61.00	\$62.00	1.6%	each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021	
1028	Land Use & Planning	Planning Schemes	MBRC Planning Scheme Amendment only (Hardcopy)	Price On Application	Price On Application		Each	Cost Recovery	1-7-2021	

Report Generated - 27/5/2021 12:57:03 Report name: Council - Schedule of Fees and Charges.rdl

Confidential - Budget 2021/2022

## **Council Workshop - Schedule of Fees And Charges - 2021/2022**



#### **Community and Environment Services Notes**

CES Note 1 (Line 6)	Birralee Child Care Centre - Late Fee	A flat fee of \$10.00 is applicable during the first 10 minutes of closure. With a subsequent fee of \$2.00 being charged for every minute thereafter.
CES Note 2 (Line 19)	Council Managed Community Halls - Cancellation Fee - Less Than 30 Days but More Than 7 Days' Notice	Cancellation Fee is 25% of hire fees (excluding bond)
CES Note 3 (Line 23)	Halls and Community Centres - Cancellation - 7 Days or Less Notice:	Cancellation Fee is 100% of hire fees (excluding bond)

Schedule of Fees and Charges - 2021/2022